The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Return

of the

Municipal Light Department of

the Town of Middleton

to the

Department of Public Utilities
of Massachusetts

For the Year ended December 31,

Name of Officer to whom correspondence should
be addressed regarding this report : Michael Cloutier
Official Title: Manager Office Address: 197 North Main Street

Middleton, MA 01949

Form AC-19




TABLE OF CONTENTS Page 2
General Intormation 3
Schedule of Estimates 4
Customers in each City or Town 4
Appropriations Since Beginning of Year 5
Changes in the Property 5
Bonds 6
Town Notes 7
Cost of Plant 8-88
Comparative Balance Sheet 10-11
Income Staterment 12
Earned Surplus iz
Cash Balances 14
Materials and Supplies 14
Depreciation Fund Account 14
Utility Plant - Electric 15-17
Production of Fuel and Oil Stocks 18
Miscellaneous Non-operating Income 21
Other Income Deductions 21
Miscellaneous Credits to Surplus 21
Miscellaneous Debits to Surplus 21
Appropriations of Surplus 21
Municipal Revenues 22
Purchased Power 22
Sales for Resale 22
Electric Gperating Revenues 37
Sales of Electricity to Ultimate Consumers 38
Electric Operation and Maintenance Expenses 39-42
Taxes Charged During Year 49
Other Utility Operating Income 50
Income from Merchandising, Jobbing and Contract Work 51
Sales for Resale 52-53
Purchased Power {except Interchange) 54-55
Interchange Power 56
Electric Energy Account 57
Monthly Peaks and Output 57
Generating Station Statistics 58-59
Steam Generating Stations 60-61
Hydroelectric Generating Stations 62-63
Combustion Engine and Other Generating Stations 64-65
Generating Statistics (Small Stations) 66
Transmission Line Statistics 67
Substations 68
Overhead Distribution Lines Operated 69
Electric Distribution Services, Meters and Line Transformers 69
Conduit, Underground Cable and Submarine Cable 70
Street Lamps 7t
Rate Schedule Information 79
Signature Page 81
FOR GAS PLANTS ONLY: Page Page
Utility Plant - Gas 19-20 Gas Generating Plant 74
Gas Operating Revenues 43 Boilers 75
Sales of Gas to Ultimate Consurmers 44 Scrubbers, Condensers and Exhausters 75
Gas Operation & Maintenance Expenses 45-47 Purifiers 76
Purchased Gas 48 Holders 78
Sales for Resale 48 Transmission and Distribution Mains 77
Sales of Residuals 48 Gas Distribution Services, House Governors
Record of Sendout for the Year in MCF 72-73 and Meters 78

PAGES INTENTIONALLY OMITTED: 9, 13, 23 TO 36, 80




Annual Report of the §own of Micalelon

GENERAL INFORMATION

Yoar Ended JECEmber a1, 2021

Page 3

8.

9.

. Name of town (or city) making this report.

if the town (or city) has acquired a plant,
Kind of plant, whether gas or electric.

Qwner from whom purchased, if so acquired.

Date of votes to acquire a plant in accordance with the provisions of chapter 164 of the General Laws:

Record of votes: First vote Yes, ; No, Second vote: Yes, ; No,
Date when town (or cily} began to sell electricity,

Name and address of manager of municipal lighting:

Michael! Cloutier, 187 N. Main Street, Middleton, MA 01949
Name and address of mayor or selectmen

Brian Cresta, 5 Ogden Lane, Middleton, MA (1949

Timothy Houten, 180 Liberty Street, Middleton, MA 01949
Konstantinus Prentakis, 7 Vera Road, Middleton, MA 01949
Rick Kassiotis, 201 Forest Street, Middleton, MA 01949

Jeffrey Garber, 22 Meeting House Square, Middleton, MA 01949
Name and address of town (or city) treasurer:

Nick Federico, 48 South Main Street, Middleton, MA 01949
Name and address of town (or city} clerk:

llene Twiss, 3 Walnut Lane, Middleton, MA 01849

Names and addresses of members of municipal light board:
Charles Clinch Il 4 Walnut Lane, Middleton, MA 01949

James Carbone, 16 Liberty Street, Middleton, MA 01948
Timothy Houten, 180 Liberty Street, Middieton, MA 01949
Frank Twiss, 3 Walnut Lane, Middleton, MA 01949

James Kelley, 14 Highland Road, Middleton, MA 01948

Total valuation of estates in town (or city) according to last slate valuation

Tax rate for all purposes during the year:

10. Amount of manager's salary:

11. Amount of manager's bond:

12. Amount of salary paid to members of municipal light board (each)

Middleton

Electric

Qctober 14, 1912

$2,453,160,879
$13.25
$202,859

$0

$1,250




Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Department

Page 4
Year ended December 31, 2021

FURNISH SCHEDULE OF ESTIMATES REQUIRED BY GENERAL LAWS, CHAPTER 164, SECTION 57 FOR GAS
AND ELECTRIC LIGHT PLANTS FOR THE FiSCAL YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, NEXT

IINCOME FROM PRIVATE CONSUMERS:
1] FROM SALES OF GAS ...t e iriecieiiiiimisisiarirrris s as s e raeaea e s aeaeaa s
2] FROMSALE OF ELECTRICITY oottt e $14,000,000.00
3] FROM RATE STABILIZATION FUND. ..ot re s $200,000.00
4 TOTAL $14,200,000.00
5 |Expenses:
6 | For operation, maintenance and repairs...........c.cccoeeon $13,000,000.00
7 | Forinterest on bonds, NOES OF SCID....cvciivir it rrnsa e
8| For depreciation fund (3% on $ 24,163,125 asperpage 8B }..........ooeeeeen. $724,894.00
9] For sinking fund requirements
10| Fornote payments..................
11 | Forbond payments..........covee
12| Forloss in preceding year
13 TOTAL $13,724,894.00
14
15 |Cost:
16 | Of gas to be used for municipal buildings..........coooiin
17 | Of gas to be used for straet lIGhTS...... v
i8 | Of electricity to be used for municipal buildings...........ooo $200,000.00
19 | Of electricily to be used for street ighis.......cococi i $30,600.00
20 | Total of the above items to be included inthetaxlevy. ... $230,000.00
21
22 | New construction 1o be included in the tax fevy... .o
23 | Total amounts to be included in the tax fevy.......ooooie i $230,000.00
CUSTOMERS
Names of cities of towns in which the plant supplies Namaes of cities of towns in which the plant supplies
GAS, with the number of customers' meters in each ELECTRICITY, with the number of customers' meters in
each

Number of Customers’ Number of Customers'
City or Town Meters, December 31. City or Town Meters, December 31.
None Middieton 3,855
TOTAL 3,856




5
Annual Repart Town of Middleton Municipal Light Department Year ended December 31, 2021
APPROPRIATIONS SINCE BEGINNING OF YEAR

{Include also all items charged direct to tax levy, even where no appropriation is made or required.}

FOR CONSTRUGTION OR PURCHASE OF PLANT:

* At meeting 19 , to be paid from { $ 0.00

* At meeling 19 , to be paid from { $ 0.00

FOR THE ESTIMATED COST OF THE GAS OR ELECTRICITY TO BE USED BY THE CITY OR TOWN FOR:

T SHEBE LGOS ...t tai i e s s ke e e s $ 30,000.00
2, MUNICIPAL BUITGINGS . 1cv vttt s cr s ces st sn st s e p e e e r e s s s e b s 200,000.00
% 230,000.00

*Date of meeting and whether regular or special { Here insert bonds, noles or tax levy
CHANGES IN THE PROPERTY

1. Describs briefly all the important physical changes in the property during the fast fiscal period including additions, alterations

or improvaments to the works ar physical properly retired.
None

in electric property:

In gas property: Not applicable




piedal Usaq aABY JRY) 9S04 BUIpNJoUl $810U PUB SpPUCY Jo sanss! [eulbuo 1sIT, ,

[ewads Jo lejnbal Jaylaym pue Bunssu jo a1eqd.

-AUO SUWIN|O2 83U 151} 83 Lioda ‘plredal ale S8j0U pue puog USUAL J99Us aoue[eq 8yl Uim aa.be pinous Jead syl jo pus auy Je Buipuelsino sslou pue spuog ayi

000 00°03 00°005'69.°2$ ey
00°000'529% £00Z ‘Gl "uer 2002 ‘v1 few
00°'000'000'2$ 6861 'S "08Q 8861 ‘0L Aep
00°000'0F 1S g/61 ‘g unp 228121 Rep
00°005v$ vI6L ‘Sl "08( ZL6L 'L 190
algeied uaym aley a|geied UBUM siunowy anss| [BUBLIC
Bulpuelsing junowy SECTENN) sludWAr JO pouad 10 JUNOWY anss| o aleq LPEZUOUINY USUM

(Bunubi 21109]7 10 SED) JO JUNOD0Y U0 Panss|)
SANCH

9 abed

1202 ' 1§ Joquiasa(] papus fesi

uswuedag 1y6M jedidiunpy UCIBPPIW JO uMme ] Loday [enuuy




-Kjuo Sulunjod 834 1811 8y} Loda, ‘pledas 218 S3I0U DUE SPUDY UBYM 188YS SRUERY B YiM aaiBie pinoys teed au) 50 pus ey} Je Bulpueising sajou pue Spuog ayl
o008 .00°000°0cE8 | vioL

ooc 00°000'05E$ 9861 "9g Ydsew vael ‘e few

Jea3) jo pux je ayqeAed Uaum ajey aqeied uaym Sjunowy anss] [lewbug anssj jo ajeq PAZUOYHTY UDY A

BuipueIsing jo junowy 153U} sluatuied jo polad 10 NGy
(ONILHDT SIHL9313 HO SYD 40 LNNOODY NO 03INSsh)
STLON NMOL

L2082 ' L£ laquiaca papus Jes i wawedsaq WEIM |ledioiinyy  BOIBIPPIA JC UMO ] Hod3Y [ENUUY
1 abed




Q0'0s 00'0% 00°0% 00°0% ooos 00'0% TTIUE[d GonInpody JE3ponN [e10 g, £2
...,............-..........-.........HCOEQ.Z-_UM
el Jamod snoaueeosyy cgel 22
eeeeuandinby owicelg Alossasoy veel Lz
Teremrnnnessresey spun JoesausBoqiny gzl 02
e wawdinb3 werd Jojoeay 2z¢] 61
............ sjusiaacidw| pue sainonns LZel gL
o syl puet pue pue 0ze| L1
el uoNonpold JBanp g 9l
00°0% Q003 00708 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% *reTjueld uonInpol ] Wedly 3o, Sl
PR —— ........:-......I......wC@EQ_.ﬁ_Um .VF
JuB|4 JBmod snoeueleasiy 9Lg) €L
pemeneee juawdinby ouloe|g Alossasoy sLel 2L
...................-..wwmca LOﬁ.mhm_meOﬂ._:._r .V—.m _..ﬁ
v TSR S SioiEIBUSE)
uzaug auifiug pue saubug gLe] 01
- eeuawdinbs ueld seiog 2Le] 6
“Sjuatleacidw| pue sainonig Liel 8
o Sy pueT pUB pUBT 0LE] £
LoIANPol4 WEalS Y g
JINVTd NOLLONAOUd T g
14
£
2
JNVId HTAIONVINI °T b
(3 & (?) » &) (@ (e) "ON
Je3ax jo puy SIyJSuBl], syuaunsnipy SJUIUIAINIY sSuonIppy IedX JO NIy U]
dueey SurmuiSog
adueey

(1) UWINEGD U1 UMBYS 8¢ pInoys siunoade
weyd Apn uiyhm S19)suBl) 10 SUOjIBIRISSR29Y b
*SIUNOWE UINS J0 1083

aniebau ay; ayeaipuy 0] sasaylusled Uy DASOPUS 8q
pinoys siunegse Jued jo sjuswisnipe jpa:)) ‘g
‘ayeudeidde se {p} io (9)

ULIN|OD Uf PAPNISUI 3G PINCYS SWal yong “reak Bupao

IJTILDHTH - INVId IO LSOD TV.LO

-aid By} 40 JUBLIND BY) 40} SIUBWISINRI PUE SUOIIPPE
10 SUOIDS1I0D ‘SIUBIISN[PE SE Spn[oul 10U 0Q 2
'sluNoose paquosald o} Buipiosoe

goruas Ul weld AN Je 1500 ey} motaq podey “L

g abed

L20¢ ' LS 12aquada papua fea )

waswiedag] Y6 feduny UOISIPPIA 10 WMO ] HOCaY [BnuyYy|




[opvrees

0%

Qpb'ges

892'v9%
L28'61$

SBE'ES

292'v9%
LIB'SLS

S62'c$

0%

0%

0%

0$

08

Be

1]

0%

153

0%

JUE|4 UOISSIWSURS ] [el0]]
"S|lely pue Speoy B5E]
$891A8(] pUE Siojonpuag punosbispun gsg)
synpue?) punasbiepun L6g
"'Sa0IAB(] PUB SI0]ORPUOT) PEILISALY 95¢
oS N BB BI04 GSE
e e SaININ PUR SIBMG] 165
[P .EQEQ_:UN UoIEIS €68
....... SJUALLSADIGI] pLE S2ININIS 755
Aepa o sjybry pue puen) Bunes)] L5¢
"siyBly pue pue pue gge
jue|d uolssSHuUSUeRI] ‘g
jueld uolanpold j2joL
jue|d uolINpold RYIQ 101
............................... AcmEﬂ_ﬂ_Uw
Jeld 3Bmod SNOSUB|RISIA 9pE
“juswidinb3g s109|3 Aicssam0y Ghe
R “$10je18Uds) Phe)
S AN QU TS,
.............................. SOLOSSEOTY
PUE SJ20NPOL ‘SIAR|OH [and ZHE
resgluawaaoidu) pUe SIS Lirg

..mEmi pUeT pUg PUET Opel
Jejd uolionpold J94i0 °qQ
jueld vonanpaig AnespAy [ejoL
..... safiplig pue specl|iey "SPECYH 9€¢
...”__._mc._n___.._Um
JUB]d JamMOd SROBUEBISIN SEE
“usudinbg o1gos|3 Aiosseaoy peg
‘sigjelauss)
pue SaUIGIN] ‘S[3AYM JBIBAL CEE
sheagIBAA PUE SWR( 'SI0AIBSIY ZE8)
e sjuawancidw] pue saImenss | es
g bR pueT pue pue g
JuRld UOTIMROL JneIpiyt D

G
gl

LY
9
Sl
14

gl
cl

33
oL
6
8

(B)
Jea)
jo pug
osueleq

)]

slajsuel]

@

suawsnipy

(p)

sjuawainay

&)
suomppy

{q)
1eap jo

Buuuibag
aouejeg

(e
WINOJIY

(Panunuod) JIYLOTTE - LNV1d 40 LSOO TWLO0L

Ve mmmm

L20%7 ' 1€ teqliesar] papus Jes

ewpedaq Wb redisiungy UCIBPRIW 10 UMO | Lcday |Bhuly]




“uoeva/dep BuunBy Joj siseq e se uske} aG pinoys ‘san(ea pue| ay) sse; ‘Auadold ay) o 1500 1eu 8y |, Juryd U} jo 1500 aif) Wl pjonpap aq pInaus
{uadoud yons Jo 1S9 Bl 'padjal o plos 8t Ausdoid ay jo Wed Aue asep Ul “Auedoud Bunsixe J0 3500 lUBLC By} mous pinoys saunbiy anoqe 3yl

SZL'EaL'bZS peseq & uoleraldsp yaym uedn 1509 [ela] e
698°612'2$ e ;o s bty pue *sifiy pue 'pueT Jo1sog 5897 £e
2e
s UG 30 10D TYLOL P
b66'ZBE 9ZS 0% LS 000't4b8 Zg0'88.$ 956'280°02$ S3IAI9S Ut Weld 21109|] Te10), o¢
| L99'LES'yS (1] LS 000‘LYes £50'9£8 £09°965°vS ue|d [eiaUsD) [e10] g2
Ausdoud siqibue] JeUi0 8632
£21'82% 0% £Z1'82$ juswdinbg snoauepassi g6E|/2
695'80L$ 0$ 695'601% wawdinbg uogeaunWWoY /68492
er/'o$ 0% erL'o$ wawdinb3 peteiedg jamod 968
LLL'LLS 0% WA wewdinbg Aoielogen seelbg
580'2E5$ S69°L 18 060253 wawdinby sfesey) pue doyg ‘slocl FEE|ET
zee'ess 0% P Wwawdinb3 521013 £6E]22
LEE'LGLLS 1§ 000'952% 0$ 9ET'E66' L wawdinbz uoneuodsues ZeElLZ
169'16v$ o0s'es ora'6LS LLS'SEYS Wwetdinby pue aimiwing a0 16g|oe
P6R'GLE LS 005'L$ ZLL'YS FA WA AR sjuswanoidw| pue seinonis gsel6L
008'621% 0% 008'6LL$ SBu pue pue pue 6BEESH
INYId IvH3INID 'S |2t
| £68/206/128 08 03 0o0'eezs Y86 LGS 606'83E° LTS Bl UORNGASHCT [B10 ) 9L
ELELELS 000'L$ S/0'68 B62'62.$ swalsAg [eubis pue W 10eas gie{sL
886'c6$ 0% 886'CES sesiweld s)sng uo 'doid pasee gseivl
8P L% 0% GGy LE S@sllald $1SnQ uo boge|elsy] LLelet
LEG'SO0' LS 000°0%$ X TAARS 8.9'626% s1818I0 0LE[CE
£85'B6¥7$ 0% EBS'B51S 5301035 GIEY L)
9/8'85¥'2% 000'98% (E-TRNE:S GLLPEY'TS slaulojsuel| aur gas]ol
GLL'BBL'YS 000'v2$ L69'LELS 82F'GLO0'TS seaiAaQ g sIojonpuey punoiblapun /9¢l6
599'P02$ 0% 599'v02% siinpuog punaibiepun 99gls
£92'182'G$ C00'0.% 105'/82% 29.'cl0'ss $301AR(] PUE SI0JOTIPUCYD PREYIIAQ SBE]L
198° 12418 000'8$ Eve e 810'269'1$ SAUMIXI] PUB SIaMC] 'Salod $IE]9
252'6% 0% 252'6% wawdinbg Asejeg abeioig £9E|S
£80'869'ES 000'v$ 096°6¢$ 121'259'cs wawdinby vogels 296l
991518 0% 991'51% slsWwaaodwy pue saimonng Loele
¥LL'9E0'ES 0$ ¥14'980°2% sbiy puen) pue pueT 09gle
INV1d NOLLnaIgisId b
(6) n {a) (®) (@) (a) {e) "ON
eI s1ajsuely sjuawsnipy sjuda ey SUMIHPPY Jea) jo wunes2y ury
10 pu3g Buiuuibag
aouejeg Joueeg

{panunuo)) IIHLOE13 « LNV1d 40 LSO0D TVL0L

qg ebed

1202 ‘1§ 10quIa0a( PapuUS FROA

wawedaq b

ledioiunyy UoIBIPPIA 30 UMO Loday [enuuy




Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Department

Year ended December 31, 2021

Page 10]

R E7 Assets and Other Debits
Line Titie of Account “Balance
No. Beginning of Batance End Increase
Year Year or (Decrease)
(a) (b} {c) (d}

1 UTILITY PLANT

2101 Uility Plant -Electric.....cnne $12,178,056 $12,166,919 ($11,137)

3P o1 Wility Plant- Gas $0

4

5] Total Uthity Plant.........cuuinn $12,175,066 512,166,019 G11,197),

4] |

7

8

<]
10|
11 FUND ACCOUNTS
12]125 Sinking Funds... werane e $0 %0 %0
133126 Depreciation Fund (P 14) $2,002,128 $2,113,094 $110,966
143128 Other Special Funds........... $10,226,515 $11,040,986 $814,471
15]  Total FUNUS..comrcmmesssssorrcceiis [ $12,228,643 $13.154,080 $025,437
18] CURRENT AND ACCRUED ASSETS
171131 Cash (P, 14) i $3,729,173 $5,073,881 $1,344,708
181132 Special Deposils.........ccoeerireiiien $220,438 $273,109 $52,671
194132 Working Funds............. $3,775 $3,920 $145
200141 Notes and Receivables.......cc i $0 $0 $0
2142 Gustomer Accounts Receivable.......c.ove. $1,596,080 $1,459,533 ($136,547)
221143 Other Accounts Receivable $61,226 $149,507 $88,281
238146 Recelvables from Municipalify................ $0 %0 $0
248151 Materials and Supplies (P. 14).......c..... $658,316 $690,534 $32,218
25 $0 $0 $0
261165 Prepayments.... $2,462,951 $2,543,091 $80,140
27174 Miscellaneous Currenl Assets $1,881 $1,881 0
28] Total Current and Accrued Assets... 58,733,880 95488 | 31,461,616
29 DEFERRED DEBITS
30]181 Unamortized Debt Discount.......ccccvvvveeenn. $0
31]182 Extraordinary Property Debits....... $0
32]185 Other Deferred Debits............ $830,280 $846,426 $16,146
33 Total Deferred Debits........cocceennes WSD,%O $846,426 .
34
as}  Total Assets and Other Debils........ . $33,070,819 | 2501 52,302,062 |




Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipat Light Department

Year ended December 31, 2021

Page 11

T E— S e —
COMPARATIVE BALANCE SHEET Liabilities and Other Credits

lindebtedness of the plant, the purpose for which used and the amount thereof.

Balance
Beginning of Balance End Increase
Line Title of Account Year Year or (Decrease)

No. (a) {b) {C) (d)

1 APPROPRIATIONS

2 201 Apprepriations for Construction............. §0 $0 $0

3 SURPLUS

4 |205 Sinking Fund Reserves... $0 %0 $0

5 |206 Loans Repayment.... . $2,769,500 $2,769,500 $0

6 |207 Appropriations for Cﬂnslmclmn Repayment $0 %0 $0

7 1208 Unappropriated Earned Surplus {P. 12)...... $16,122,470 $18,240,624 $2,118,154

8 Total SUIPlUS...cosiiimiiis s sernansanner $18,891,970 $21,010,124 $2,118,154

g LONG TERM DEBT
10 {221 Bonds (P. 6).... $0
11 231 Notes Payable (P 7) $0
12 Total Bonds and Notes $0 50 50
13] CURRENT AND ACCRUED LIABELITIES
14 232 Accounts Payable.............ocoveinnnins $1,140,306 $895,838 {$244,468)
15 }234 Payables to Municipalily... %0 $0 $0
16 §235 Customer Deposils.............. $194,495 $273,140 $78,645
17 §236 Taxes Accrued......cccceeenns $0 &0 $0
18 {237 interest Accrued... $0 %0 $0
19 |242 Miscellaneous Cu;rem and Accrued Llabilllles $250,800 $247,991 {$2,809)
30| Total Current and Accrued Liabllities... 81,585,601 | 16, ;
21 DEFERRED CREDITS
22 §251 Unamortized Premium on Debt............... £0
23 1952 Customer Advance for Construction.............. $0
24 §253 Other Deferred Credits.......ooveeinennns $0 $0 $0
251 Total Deferred Credits $0 50 30
26 RESERVES
27 |260 Reserves for bncollectable Accounts............. $165,155 $165,973 $818
28 |261 Properly Insurance Reserva............. $0 $0 $0
29 |262 Injuries and Damages Reserves... $0 $0 $0
30 |263 Pensions and Benefits.........ccciveee $6,1998,505 $6,407,436 $207,931
31 |265 Miscellaneous Operating Reserves................ £750,000 $750,000 $0
32| Total Reserves....une [ $7,114,660 $7,320,400 3208,749
33 CONTRIBUTIONS IN AID OF

CONSTRUCTION
34 §271 Contributions in Aid of Construction.............. $6,378,588 $6,612,379 $233,791
35] Total Liabilities and Other Gredits 3070810 | 536,300,881 | 92,302,062 |
Stale betow if any earnings of the Municipal Lighting Prant have been used for any purpose other than discharging




Annual Report Town of Middlelon Municipal Light Department

Year ended December 31, 2021

Eage 12

STAT T E YEAR
tncrease or
Line Account Current Year {Decrease) from
No. (a) Preceding Year
T OPERATING INCOME
2 1400 Operating Revenue {P. 37 and P. 43) o 313,760,008 321,118
3 Operating Expenses:
4 1401 Operation Expense (P.42 and 47).......cccmimm o $10,665,9486 {$237,407)
5 1402 Maintenance EXpanss........cummmeense $979,140 {$23,126)
6 |403 Depreciation EXPENSE ... e $§715,473 $20,388
7 1407 Amortization of Property Losses...... $0 $0
8
9 408 Taxes (P. 49)... et e $0 $0
10 Total Operalmg Expenses $12,360,559 (§§45,145ip
11 QPerating INCOMB. ..ot
12 1414 Other Ulitity Operatmg lncome (P 50) $0 $0
13
14 Total Operating INCOME. ....crmmemsrmsrsssrssssssimsssssssenns 51,408,324 261,
15 OTHER INCOME
16 §415 Income from Merchandising, Jobbmg. and Gontract Work (P. 51} $29,747 $27,982
17 ]419 Interest Income... - $1,007,458 $103,071
18 |421 Miscellaneous Income(P 21) $0 $0
19 Total Other Income. $1,037,205 $131,053
20 Totat INCOMB......iirerrremmscianiinne 32,445,5-59 $392,312
21 MISCELLANEQUS INCOME DEDUGTIONS
22 1425 Miscellaneous AMOriZation.........ccminmimire $0
23 [426 Other Income Deductions...... $0
24 Total Income Deductions...ccee e $0 §0
25 Income before fierest Charges.. e meessinns TT.a5.500 | 5302312
26 INTEREST CHARGES
27 [427 Interest on Bonds and Notes... . $0 $0
28 §428 Amortization of Debt Discount and Expense ............... $0 $0
29 {429 Amaortization of Premium on Debit... £0 %0
30 }431 Other Interest Expense... . . {$422) {$422)
31 1432 Inferest Charged to Construcuon‘Credn ......................................... $0 $0
32 Total Interest Charges ($422) ($422)
33 NEE INCOMIE. o111 cresresreessensss s ssvsrasessssacmsssessassssbasssssans 82,445,107 .
EARNED SURPLUS
Tine Bebitsl Credits
No. (a) {b) _(©)
T34 [Unappropriated £armed SUIPIUS (at DEGINNING Of Perod).. . wirwreemsseser-- $16,122,470
35
36
37 {433 Balance transferrad from ICOME....vvve st $2,361,407
38 |434 Miscellaneous Credits to Surplus(P. 21}....
39 {435 Miscellaneous Debits to Surplus(P. 21}.....vceeeeee
40 438 Appropriations of Surplus (P21}, $243,253
41 1437 Surplus Applied to Depreciation...........cinn
42 |208 Unapprapriated Earned Surplus (at end of perdod)....oeienn $18,240,624
43
44 TOTALS $18,403,817 518,493,677 |

Next Page is 14



Page 14
Annual Report Fown of Middleton Municipat Light Depariment Year ended December 31, 2021
CASH BALANCES AT END OF YEAR {Account 131)
Line Items Amount
No. (a) (b}
1 |Operation Fund $5,073,881
2 [interast Fund... 50
3 |Bond Fund.... et enie $0
4 [Construction Fund $0
]
]
7
8
9
10
11
12 TOTAL $5,073,881
MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES (Accounl 151-159, 163 )
Summary per Balance Sheet
Amount End of Year
Line Account Eleciric Gas
INo. {a) (b} {c)
13 |Fuel {Account 151) (See Schedule, Page 25).....viiviirineees
14 [Fuel Stock Expenses {ACCOUnt 152) ..
15 [Residuals {Account 153}...
16 [Plant Materials and Operaung Supphes (Account 154}(151) $690,534
17 IMerchandise (Account 155)....
18 [Other Materials and Supplies (Acccunt 156)
19 [Nuclear Fuel Assembties and Components - In Reac!or (Acct 157)
20 INuctear Fuel Assemblies and Components - Stock Acet {Acct 158}
21 {Nuclear Byproduct Materials {Account 158)......oiiiiiiiimin,
22 {Stores Expenge {ACCOUNT 163}
23] Total per Batance Sheet $690,534 S0
Deprecialion Fund Account {Account 126)
Line Amounl'F
No. (a) (b}
24 DEBITS
25 [Balance of Account at Beginning of Year... s $2,002,128
26 Jincome During Year from Balance on Deposn(mterest) $110,966
27 lAamount Transferred from Income(deprecialion).......oviirenrie i ees 30
28 TOTAL $2,113,094
29
30 CREDITS
31 JAmaunt expanded for Construction Purposes (Sec 57C1684 of G. L)
32 {amounts Expended for Renewals... .
33 JAdjustment
34
35
36
37
38
30 [Balance on Hand at End of Y8ar.... it $2,113,094
40 TOTAL 52,113,084




Q0 0% 00°0% 0008 00°0% Qg0 0008 1UBIA UOIINDOLA LE3[INN [R101 £2

wawdinksy

JUElS JaMmOd SNCAUR(ISTSIN G228 ¢2
wawdinbg suoe|g Aossacoy +268 L2
suun JoieisuaBodsn] £2¢] 02
uswdinbg weld 101080y ZZEE 61
siuawaAoldw| pue saunlonis |2Ed 81
sy pue pue pue 02e] £1

WEj4 UoONpOld JB3[INN 'y 9l

00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ g0'0%

Jugld UonaINpold Wesis [eloL Sl

wawdinkg P

Weld Jamod snoaue(1aosiy 91E] £1

wawdinby ouos|g Alossaoay SLeg 21

sty 101esauadoqn ] vLEY 1L
sioleiauer)

uaang euibuyg pue ssubul gl

wewdinb3 Jueld Jajiog 2L

sluaWan0Jdw| pUB SBIMONIS LLE

sybiy puen pue puet gig

ucionpold Wesls Ty
1INVY1d NOLLONAOXd 2

—

Q0'0¢ 0008 00°0% 0003 0008 00°0%

— N s N WMo

LNVId STEIDNVINI 1

(6) » (a) » (@) G)] (e) "ON

JB3L JO pug
aoueleg

SIIYSURL]
sjuaunsnipy

S|UPBID JBYI0

uolnepaldag

suonppy

iea3p jo

unoddy

aun

Huuuibag
asueleg

anebaU ayl ajedlpul 0) Sasalusled ul pascious

“(5) UWIN|GS U1 LMBYS Bq PINOYS SIUNCOoe aq poys sjunasoe ued jo siuaunsnlpe ypain g

wepd Aujn Liyum SIsjsuUR 10 SUCIEJIHSSE|DSY Y *(0)
“SIUNSLUE Yons Jo Joaye ULINMOS Ui Papoul 8g pIroys sway yong Jseak uipas

-21d DU} JO JUBLND U] 10} SWSWaLNAI pUB suolippe
40 SUOIDaLI0N ‘suaWIsnipe Sk apnjout jou 0Q g
syunoooe pequoseld o) BuipJosoe

ao1nes Uy ed Aljin o swel sus mojeg Yoday *i

J1HLIAT3 — LNVd ALNLLA

LZ02 ' L€ Jequiana(] papus Jea A

wawedse 16T [BAIDIUN  UOISIPRIA JO UMe] Loday fenuuy
¢ | afied




| 00'VBZ°ES 00°0% 00°0% 0003 0008 09 peges jue|d uoiSsSnusuel] [elo] g L¢
Srsemngie] | OUR SPEOY 8SE | 06
e g A
pue si013npuUoy) punoiblapur) g6t | 62
seeeeeesegunpUON) punosBlapun £6g § 82
“a01A8(] PUE SIC1oNpuUo) peswang 9ss 1 /2
- TSaINXIg PUR $810d GGE § 9¢
saunxi pue s1ame] 5 | 52
eeeNdsssssamEmasssccensaa: uﬂmea_ﬂum Co_wm“m mmm .VN
“slualaa0Idw| pue saunjonis 2eg | €2
~kep jo sy pue pue Buues( 1og | 22
00'vee'eS 00°'v63'cS e SISy puet pue pue 0se | L2
LNY1d NOISSHNSNYHL € | 02
00'0% 00°0% 00'0% 0008 0008 00°0$ eld uonanpold [e10) 61
00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00:0% Jue|d Uononpold JaYiQ [elol gl
.............. ...uuu::"ivvn:ﬂcwEa_:Uw
JUB|o JOMO SNOBUB[ODSIN 9PE § L1
uswdinbg owos)y Mosseooy spe | 9t
siopesauan) g | S1
SRy pui
s S 0SSO0
DUe S192npoid siap|oH 18nd 2ve { St
...... sjuawaaoidul pue sainonag g | 21
rsybly pue pUR PUET OVE § LI
lueld uonanpold 1ayio "q } g1
0003 0008 0003 00°0% 09:0% 00°0% lueld uononpold dMNelpAy 1e1ol 8
+sefpug pue speoliey 'speocd geg | 8
....................:........HCQEQ_DUM
el Jamod Snoaue|aosiy Gec § £
...... ~uawdinbg 5t1os1g AOS$80Y $EEC { O
e s 1010 (B I
pue sauigqiny, ‘S[FAaUM JeIBM E8E | §
sABMUBIEAN PUB SWE( ‘SNICM8SaY 288 ]
eeegiuaasoldwi pue saanonas Leg | €
iU BIG DUEA PUB PUET OEE | 2
ueld Uonanpold annelpAy 2] ¢
(6) ) (=) () (9) (@) (e)
Jeaj jo pug sIISURL] s}pai) uoneloaidag suoIppY Jeap jo unoaay "ON
asueRyg sluaugsnipy 1BYI0 Buuuibag aur
asuejeg

(pPanunuo9) DIYLOT 1S - LNY1d ALITILN

gt afied

1202 ‘1& 18quIa0eq papus Jes i

walwedeq Wbn edioiunyy UoIBIPPIY JO Mo Hodsay fenuuy




aLo‘oszizis 104 ad glricre lzen'gesd 9epes L'ZLs e 21093 Amin jelol | v
0% uonepaidag paleINWNIdY g0t
ow ..:....:..:.mmm,_mo‘_n_ Ul YIOAA UOIIONISUOD /014 €2
0% sereegs) 21NN o) pleH Auadold oLy 28
) [0} T S “rUsIayl0 01 Peses| Weld Annn oL LE
HAL N =rarA L3 (XS] 0% sibgLse lea'egss g0y LieLd 93118 Ul JUB|d OMIO3[T [BIOL  § OF
LEg' IbbiZe (z4) 0% POSZELS £en‘ged A A LA Jueld [B1auay) jBlo ], 62
0% 0s 0% e fuadosd ejqibue Jeyi0 66¢) 82
1% 0% 0% 1$ «+uawdinbg snosue|Basiy 86¢] /2
2ge'06% 2828 0% 6ES'ESS : *uatudinbg uonesiunwwon /6¢) 92
0% 0$ 0$ 0$ “Juawdinby perelsd omod 96¢] G2
0$ 0% 0% 0% “eeresesuswdinby Aoeloden seel ¥2
68¥'8EEd eL181S G69°LES 196'7HES -uswdinb3 ofesen pue doys ‘sjco] vee| £2
JARK: 0% 0% L11$ s ‘awdinby seiois £6¢] 22
PEE 1PS 1S 008'65% 0$ S 109 LS seuswdinbg uopepodsuel) 2ggf L2
Rt S90'e1$ 9r9°61% 0s6's1zs “ruewdinbg pue sanjuwing 80O 16¢] 02
280'GL1S (2$) 6/1'8¢€% cLL'vs 9G5'8¥ 1% Trrsjuswaaosdw) pue saimonas 0eg) 81
008'6/1% 0% 0% 008'641% gyl puet pue pueT 6gel 8l
1INV 1d TWHIANIAD "G L1
GLJRE/ RS LS 0% [elarAzind yRE1LG & GRADES RS ueld uopnqulsig 1elol | 9l
LE6' YOS 0% 669'v2$ S/0'6% Ges'081% swalsAg [eubis pue b 1veus g8 §1
L02$ 0% 0$ 202% rsasiwald s1snD uo tdoid peasea gigl vi
6SE LS #7223 0% £9¢°L$ USSRl S1SnD U0 uoneleIsy| 1/e] €1
2r9'vesS L% 0L2'22% £62'02L$ POLZYOS s I8l 048] 21
298°01% 166 7L 0% £28'sgs Trrmmmmmmmnm U S80IMOG 6968 L
STANAST AR (1$) LPO'ELS IOL'0LLS 9g0's1g'L$ g swIoISURl | aun gogl Ot
£EE'erL 1S £92'221$ 169'2EL$ G06°22.°1% $301A8(Q PUB $J010NPUOY punciBepun (98] 6
YOL'29% i$ orL'9$ 0% £ve'89% eeeeegunpuo punosbiepun 99¢l 8
28p's19'2% 17e'2s1E 106'/82% 225'089'2% TSR0IAS(] pUE S10]ONPUOD PESUISAQ 98] L
£01'219% 282°16% R AWAR L66'089% o sainix|4 pue s[04 #9¢] S
580'/% 8/2% 0% £9e'/% --uswdinbg Alsyeg abesolg g9g] §
Goe'168% $95'601$ 096'67$ 6960119 srerreeeeeeeeuzudinby uonels z29¢] v
£05¢$ Gors 0% 866°2H eeegluawaacadu| pue sainppnis L9gf €
¥..'980'2$ 0% 0% ¥..'980°2$ e siybiy pue pue pue 09gf 2
LNYI14 NOLLNgIHLSIq !
(6) ® (@) » (@) (G)] (e) "ON
iea) Jo pug slajsues} sHpaID uoneroaidag SUOIHPPY lea) Jo JunodoYy aury
souejeg suswisnipy BYIO punwibag
soueley
{penuiuod) JIHLDI T - INV1d ALITILN
1202 ' LS 19qWa0a(] papus JRaA wewyuedaq Wbn redoiuny UCISIPRIN 10 UMG] Loday [enuuy|
11 abed




)8 ‘|oN4 JOIBIBUSD) IO OBl NG Jojog B3 ‘pasn yowym Joj ssodind oyoads alesipuy] -  S10N

HYIA 40 ANT ONYIVE 9c
40 @3504SIa TV.LOL 8¢
palaisuer| 10 Pos] ve
£2
A
le
0g
513
8l
(v s10N) Jeap Buung pasn| LL
WLOL 9L
reap Buung penaday| g1
Ieah jo Buiuubag puey ugi w1
)] N ® (u} {B) “ON
3500 Anuenp 1503 Ayueny w3y auly
PanuUiUOD -- 10 PUE 12N JO SPUtY
00°Q HVIA JO N3 3INVIVE el
000 40 @3s0dsia vioL ol
pauaisued] Jopog| L1
ClL
B
8
L
9
S
(v s1oN) feap Buung pasn| ¢
00°0 V1oL £
rea ) Buung peaasay| 2
Jesh jo Buluuibag puey uQj 1
W (3) (m (@) @ (e) ON
10D Anueny 150D Anpueny 1509 waj) aun
{elo),
QO PUE [3N JO SPUlY

"asn oyoads Aq Ajgleledas sjony JUBIS pue $eb moys v
-Apleledas uMoys &g pINOYS (1C 10 [eOD JO puly yoed g

ajqeondde si Atiuenb 10 Jun J@ABUDIYM 1IN Jo U[eB “SU| 000'S JO SUQ Ul SaBUenb moys "2

"$320S 10 PUB [N} uononposd BUILIDSUO) 10} PRT LOITRULIOJUL BU) MOjaq Hoday °|

(slesaiey Jeajonp jdaoxg)
(151 Juno22y ul papnoul} SMD0LS TIO ANY TaNd NOILONAOYd

1202 1S Jequiaoaq |
la1 9624

wawpedaqg b redomnpy

uQIBIEPIY JO Umo | oday [enuuy




Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipat Light Department

Page 21

Year ended December 31, 2021

MISCELLANEOUS NON-OPERATING INCOME (Account 421)

Line

ltem

(a)

Amount

{b)

OB 0P =

TOTAL

U

OTHER INCOME DEDUCTIONS (Account 426)

 ine

ltem

(a)

Amount

(b)

TOTAL

%0

MISCELLANEOQUS CREDITS TO SURPLUS (Account 434)

Item

(a)

Amount

(b)

TOTAL

80

MISCELLANEOUS DEBITS TO SURPLUS (Account 435)

ltem

(a)

Amount
{b)

Correction of prior year loans repayment

TOTAL

$0

APPROPRIATIONS OF SURPLUS (Account 436)

| ine
No.

ltem

(a)

Amount

(b)

33
34
35

37
38
39

40

In Lieu of Tax Payment

TOTAL

$243,253

$243,253




Annuat Report Town of Middleton Municipat Light Depariment

Page 22

Year ended December 31, 2021

MUNICIPAL REVENUES (Accotnts 482,444)
(K.W.H. Sold under the Provision of Chapter 269, Acts of 1927)

Average Revenug

Revenue per M.C.F
LingjAcch Gas Schedule Cubic Feet Received {$0.0000}
No. | No. (a} {b} {c) (d)
1
2
3| 482
4 TOTALS
Average Revenue
per K.W.H.
Revenue [cents]}
Ling Electric Schedule K.W.H. Received [$0.0000]
No. (a) (b) {c) {d)
5
6| 444|Municipal: {(Other Than Strest Lighting) 1,464,252 $201,556 01377
7
8 TOTALS 1,464,252 5201,556 0.1377
9 Street Lighting 226,227 $31,336 $.1385
10
11 TOTALS 026,227 $31,336 G.1385
12
13
14
15
16
17
19 TOTALS 1,690,479 $232,892 0.1378 |
PURCHASED POWER {Account 555)
Cost per
Names of Utilities K.W.H.
from which Electric Where and at What cents
Ling Energy is Purchased Yoltage Received K.W.H. Amount {0.0000]
No. {a) {b) (c) (d) (e)
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29 TOTALS
SALES FOR RESALE (Account 447)
Names of Utilities Where and at What Hevenues
to which Electric Voltage Received per K.W.H.
Energy is Sold K.W.H. Amount [cents]
Ling| (a) (b) {c) (c) [0.0000]
No. {e)
30 Reading Light Department Middieton Line - 250 127,403 $17,716 0.1391
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
as
398 TOTALS 127,403 517,716 0.1391




Y18'¥0LS £88'89L'CL$ "senuasay BunesadQ ouioal3 [ele L 92
61£'82% G62Z'26% “sanuasey buneladQ Jayio leloL Gz
ve
S3|es 0} m«cwEﬂmzﬁUd. snoaue||adsiNg £2
4
12
6.£'8.% 5/2'58% e SHNUIARY UI08|T JBYIO 9SY| 02
G2y L65'PS peydde uoiym o) HMM 210 L] 0% 0$ “sjuay [eawuedapiell) sy 61
0% 020'4% rremeeeeeee Auadoud 0U309[3 Wl JUaY pSyl 81
00°0% sasnea |any jo uones|dde woly sanuaial sepnjoul.] 0% o 1 e "t IOMOd JBIB AN PUR JBIBAA JO SO[RS ESHY L1
0% 0% remenenSaNUBADY IDIAIDS SNOBUR|IBISIA LGSR 9L
0$ 0$ “S|UNoas|q pellepod 0S|l G
S3ANNIAIH DONILYHILO HIHLO ¥l
Lt 0r6's 2121'125 126'259'96 SEV'9ZS 985'929'ELS -, Ayoo93 Jo sales [eloL ek
L (200'g1) SOP' L2 (028'18) 91L'21% alesay Joj saes Lyv| 2L
Ly 656' 61128 ¥25'525'96 592'82$ 2.8'gs9'tLs sermrsSIQUINSUOD SEWIIN O SIIES [RloL Ll
0% 0% e galeg 011093 SNOdURIOTSING BP0
0% 08 e MRS [EUBWILEGOPIONY S| 6
0 03 0$ g fom|ey pue specliey o S9[eS 9rvl 8
£8 vS 282'L 08205t (rog'v$) £25'ses e sanuoyInY aligngd 03 S3JES YN0 Shvfl L
(@ 61 962512 6.7'069'L 650°'1LES 268'262% (g2'd) saes [edowuny trvf 9
(@) 61 (vev'see) PIV'6LS VE (996'25%) £5.'vL0'SS g tAisul 99s ([ewisnpu) Jo) abie || §
985 185 gLz'zee’t 196'210'02 056'951L$ 206'096'2% g t1SUL 89S (elosawwe) o) ews | v
:s9jeg [eulsSNpU| pue [BIDIBWWOD vl €
¥l 092’ (881'8.5) 0v8'98.'6¢8 (Z16°L01$) 208'7L¥'SS e ggleg [RIUSPISAY 04| €
ALIDIYLOZT3 40 STTVS L
(6) o (@ (P (@) (q) (e) oN
Jea), Bujpasaid Jeop lea ) Bu|padsald Jeap Jea), Buipadaid Jeap unoaay aul
woly (aseatoaq) 10} JaquinN wody) (eseassaq) Jo} Junowy woJy (eseassaq) 1o} Junowy
1o aseasou| 10 asealoau] 10 aseasou)
yjuopy 1od siswoisng
10 Jaquinp abelany p|oS sinoy-pemoliy senuaAay Bunesado

*UOIIEDNISSEID JO SISBq ule|dXg SUNoadY

JO WAISAS WICHUN BY} JO 2HP JUNDIDY 835 "PuUBWISP
JO MY 0001 ueyl Jayealb Jou si ucheDljISSeD JO Siseq
yons ji Juepuodsas auy) Aq pasn Apenba. uoneoayisselo
10 siseq ay) 0} Buipioooe ag Aew (jewisnpu o) abie
pue {|elpIawwes) Jo) [rews o} Buipiaode ‘g JUNodoY
'S9(ES [BUISNPU| PUB [BIDIDLIWIOD JO UOHBIYSSEID 'S
*9)0U}C0} B Ul uanB ag pinoys sa(es yans Jo sjelap
3y "MOJRG Papnjaul g PINoYs S3[es palajlawun "¢

“UOIJESHISSED BU) Ul papn|oul s1awelsnd aredldnp

4ons Jo Jaquinu ayj 81oujooy B ul a1ealpul*a)e ‘Buneey
191eMm SB LINs ‘Sa0|jAIas [B10ads 0 aSNedaq a2uo UBY) 310w
P3JUNOD SIBWOISND SAPNJOUI UOYRILYISSE[D 3DIAISS [eljuap
-1S8J 8y} Ul JUNOD JBWOISND AUl J] "Yluow Yyoea Jo asojo

auy) ye saunby Z| au) jo abelane oy} SUBSW SIBWOISND JO
Jaqunu abeiaae oy ‘pappe os sielaw jo dnoib yoes 1oy
pajuned aq [[eys Jawoysna auo ‘sasodind Buijiq Jo} pappe

(00 UN029Y) SANNIAIH DNILYHIHO JIH1D313

ale sBuipea, Jajew alesedes a1aym Jey) 1da0xs ‘sjunosoe
ajed Jey J0 Jaguinu snid ‘sJajaw Jo Jaguinu Jo siseq

8U) Uo pauodal 8q PINOYS SISLWOISND JO JBqUINN g
*S9I0UB)SISUOOU! Aue ure|dxa saunbly paucdal Ajsnoiaaid
WOl} PAALSP JOU aJe SOSESI09D PUR Sasealoul §| ‘2

“Jeah Bulpadald By} JOA0 95881I3P JO 3SeDIDUl

JO JUNOLWE 8y} pue Junoooe pequasald yoes o) Jeash ay)
Jo} anuanay Bunesad( Jo Junowe ayl mojag uoday L

1202 ' L Jaquaoaq papua Jea\
L¢ abed

Wwawyedad W67 [ediduN UCIDIPPI JO UMO | Loday [enuuy




Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Department

Page 38

Year endaed December 31, 2021

SALES OF ELECTRICITY TO ULTIMATE CONSUMERS
Report by account number the K.W.H. sold, the amount derived and the number of customears under each
fited schedule or contract. Municipal sales and unbilled sales may be reported separately in tolal.

Lin Account
No.

r
o

Schedule

(a)

K.W.H.
(b)

Revenue

(c)

Average
Revenue
per K.W.H.
{cents)
*(0.0000)
(d)

Number of Customers
(per Bilis Rendered

July 31
(e)

Dec 31
{f)

Y

440.000
442,100
442.200
444.200
444.100
445.000

Rate-A
Rate-B

Municipal

LW~ ] W

e R R R R T
&*&:1&:%%%ﬂt%31:1-7—'41:34’-‘3&:41:*t:t*t:#%%%%%#%%%g‘é%g%%g%%%%g%

3+
3

{ Page 37 Line 11)

Rate- E1 & E2 & E3

St. Lights Municipat
Private Area Lighis

TOTAL SALES TO UTIMATE CONSUMERS

39,786,840
20,017,961
34,579,464
1,464,262
226,227
450,780

$5,414,802
$2,960,902
$5,014,753
$201,556
$31,336
$35,523

0.1361
0.1479
0.1450
0.1377
0.1385
0.0788

3,243
675
18

i7

1

68

3,277
598
19

2t

1

39

96,525,524

$13,658,872

0.1415

3,922

3,955




Page 39
Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Department Year ended December 31, 2021

ELECTRIC OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
1. Enter in the space provided the aperation and maintenance expenses for the year.
2. |f the increases and decreases are not divided from previcusly reported figures explain in footnote.

Increase or
(Decrease) from
Line Account Amount for Year Preceding Year

No. (a) {b} {c)

1 POWER PRODUCTION EXPENSE

2 STEAM POWER GENERATION

3 Operation:

4 {500 Operalion supervision and engineering.............ccooeve $0 $0

B 80T FUBL ..o iee it eari v e e s e $0 $0

6 |502 Steam expense. ... $0 $0

7 1503 Steam {rom other SOUICES. . .ovviini i e %0 $0

8 504 Steam transferred - Cr....oocoviiininnieecn $0 $0

9 [505 Elecliic eXpenses. ..cooovvv e $0 $0
10 [506 Miscellaneous steam power exXpenses. ... 30 30
11 EB07 RIS, vt i ieirerreaeee vt s s st et s ana e e e aa s $0 30
12 Total Operation $0 $0
13 Maintenance:
14 {510 Maintenance supervision and engineering.................. $0 $0
15 1511 Maintenance of SIUCIUTES. ..o v oriaccvvrian e $0 %0
16 {512 Maintenance of boiler plant.........oooo e 50 $0
17 |513 Maintenance of electric plant.........occii $0 $0
18 |514 Maintenance of miscellangous steam plant.................. $0 $0
19 Total Maintenance $0 $0
20 Total power production expenses -- steam power $0 30
21 NUCLEAR POWER GENERATION
22 Operation:
23 |517 Operation supervision and engineering...................... $0 $0
D4 [B1B FUBL ...t ver e ceieci st s e cerarasn e rnaaans %0 30
25 519 Coolants and Water.......ccc.oviiimiiiiiceiranrs e $0 30
26 |520 Steam eXPONSE..covviiiit i iiira i iren it %0 $0
27 {521 Steam from other SOUFCES......cvviirriiinrc i $0 30
28 1522 Steam transferred -- Gl $0 $0
20 1523 El6CHIC XDENSOS oot ivviereeeniivrrrreesniasiernnassrrrrsss 30 $0
30 [524 Miscellaneous nucledr pOWer eXpenses..........civienen $0 $0
BT F525 RENIS . ceuiieiiiirrnere i eeee s s srarnn s rrasea et s e $0 $0
32 Total Operation $0 %0
33 Maintenance:
34 [528 Maintenance supervision and engineering.................. $0 $0
35 1529 Maintenance of structures. ......oovevnciian s 50 $0
36 530 Maintenance of reactor plant equipment............ccceei $0 0
37 1531 Maintenance of electric plant.........coovrei s $0 $0
38 {532 Maintenance of miscelflaneous nuclear plant................ $0 30
39 Total Maintenance $0 $0
40 Total power produclion expenses -- nuclear power %0 £0
41 HYDRAULIC POWER GENERATION
42 Operation:
43 535 Operation supervision and engineering..............ooeeeee 30 $0
44 1536 Water for DOWET......cooviieeeiiiiiirena i 30 %0
45 |537 Hydraulic @Xpenses........uuveeeeeeemieicinnrveeciane $0 $0
46 |538 ElBCHiC EXPENSES.cccaiiivirireirarrrerrirreaeeeeeeeesisicanan e $0 50
47 {539 Miscellaneous hydraulic power generation expenses..... $0 $0
48 1540 RENtS. .. .cieeiiiiiiiiirrrstiire s vt aa e 80 $0
49 Total Operation %0 50

{continued on page 40)




Annual Report Town of Middieton Municipal Light Department

Year ended December 31, 2021

Page 40

ELECTRIC OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES - CONTINUED

Increase or
(Decrease) from

Line Account Amount for Year Preceding Yeat
No. (a) {b) (c)
TIHYDRAULIC POWER GENERATION - CONTINUED]
2 Maintenance:
3 |541 Maintenance Supervision and Engineering.......... $0 30
4 |542 Maintenance of Structurgs..........cccccciiinnn %0 50
5 {543 Maintenance of Reservoirs, Dams and Waterway $0 $0
6 |544 Maintenance of Electric Plant.........ccoiinnd $0 $0
7 1545 Maintenance of Miscellaneous Hydraulic Plant.... 50 $0
8] Total Maintenance 30 30
9 Total Power Produciion Expenses - Hydraulic 0 0
10 OTHER POWER GENERATION
i1 Operation:
12 |546 Operation Supervision and Engineering............... $0 %0
13 1547 FUBL.oove vt rre e et e 30 30
14 548 Operalion EXPenses.......oum $0 $0
15 |549 Miscellanecus Other Power Generation Expense %0 30
16 |550 BEBNIS..1iiivre e iccmriier s iermer st srnrmre st s e s e $0 30
17 Total Operation 30 0
18 Maintenance:
19 |551 Maintenance Supervision and Engineering.......... $0 $0
20 1552 Maintenance of SHUGIUre..........covinnnnnennenne $0 $0
21 {553 Maintenance of Generating and Etectric Plant..... $0 $0
22 1554 Maintenance of Miscelianeous Other Power Gen| $0 $0
23 Total Maintenance DD
24 Total Power Production Expenses - Other Pow 30 S0
25 OTHER POWER SUPPLY EXPENSES
26 |555 Purchased POWET ... $8,296,046 $145,470
27 |556 System Control and Load Dispatching................. $0 $0
28 |557 Other EXPENSES...oeiivisir e $121,282 ($168,005)
29 Total Other Power Supply Expenses Ay, ($22,035)
30 Total Power Production Expenses ]y U
31 TRANSMISSION EXPENSES
32 Operation:
33 560 Operation Supervision and Engineering.............. $0 $0
34 [561 Load Dispatching.......ooovvciiismismesoinnesicr e %0 30
35 562 Station EXPEnses.......cccveviievnninnmnsies e $0 $0
36 [563 Overhead Line EXPenses. ... vviieincsnnnnian $0 $0
37 1564 Underground Line EXpenses.......ocoeeciiiinnnn, $0 $0
38 1565 Transmission of Electricity by Others........ooie $0 $0
39 |566 Miscellaneous Transmission EXpenses............. $0 $0
40 1587 RENIS. 1 iieierrreaciereieisiairisinirsirtarssrrreseneneneesssansssnee $0 $0
41 Total Operation 3 30
42 Maintenance:
43 |568 Maintenance Supervision and Engineering.......... $0 $0
44 |569 Maintenance of Struclures.........cccocovvivrevcnnnnnn, $0 $0
45 1570 Maintenance of Station Equipment...............oeee $0 $0
46 {571 Maintenance of Overhead LinesS.......cocevieinnnen $0 $0
47 1572 Maintenance of Underground Lines...........c.ceoun. $0 $0
48 1573 Maintenance of Miscellaneous Transmission Pla $0 $0
49 Total Maintenance 30 0
50 Total Transmission Expenses B0 50 ]




Annual Report Town of Mlddleton Munaclpal Light Department

~ Year ended December 31, 2021
o

Page 41

Amount for Year

Increase or
(Decrease) from

Line Account Preceding Year
No. (a) {b} (c)

1 BISTRIBUTION EXPENSES

2 Operation:

3|580 Operation Supervision and Engineering.............. $142,078 $20,454

41581 Load Dispatehing....c.ccoeoovicsimninninnnsiensncsinns $0 $0

5582 Stalion EXPenSes... ... imnirvsisne s $5,532 ($2,706)

6583 Overhead Ling EXPENSES.....ccovmeevcevuieniisnnicnns $3.273 ($5,860)

71584 Underground Line EXPenses....ieeeecesien $1,829 $1,160

8585 Street Lighting and Signal System Expenses ...... $124 $124

91586 Meter Expenses.... $69,671 ($23,816)
101587 Customer Installauons Expenses ........................ £361,488 $60,809
111588 Misceltaneous Distribution Expenses........cc.ev.... $64,544 ($13,1486)
F2]589 RENIS..cceeie e %0 $0
13 Total Operation $b45,03Y 337,019
14 Maintenance:
15580 Mainlenance supervision and engineering........ $0 $0
18591 Maintenance of Structures ... $0 $0
17]592 Mainienance of Station Equipment.............cc.e. $8,945 {$35,624)
18593 Maintenance of Overhead LiNes.......ocvevivereeenns $453,913 {$23,480)
19594 Maintenance of Underground Lin@s........c.ceeees $26,660 $26,330
201595 Maintenance of Line Transformers......connnd $2,578 $2,578
21|596 Maintenance of Street Lighling and Signal Syste $22,220 ($4,832)
221597 Maintenance of Meters... e, $0 ($1,273)
23]598 Maintenance of Miscellaneous Distribution Plani 30 0
24  Total Maintenance $514,316 596,301 )1
25 Total Distribution Expenses 371,162,800 B710
26 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS EXPENSES
27 Operation:
281901 SUPervISION.....cccveeri e, $0 $0
201902 Meter Reading EXpenses........snirnanieis s $108,051 $30,228
30903 Customer Records and Collection Expenses...... $67,447 ($9,108)
31{904 Uncollectable Accounts... $10,000 ($20,000)
321905 Miscellaneous Customer Accounts Expenees $39,250 $16,725
33 Total Customer Accounts Expenses %223,748 (302,199)
34 SALES EXPENSES
35 Operation:
36[911 Supervision.............. $0 $0
371912 Demonstratmg and Seltmg Expenses ................. $0 $0
38}913 Advertising Expenses.... eeereee e $0 $0
391916 Miscellaneous Sales Expense $0 $0
40 Total Sales Expenses 30 i
41 ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL EXPENSES
42 Operation:
431920 Administrative and General Salaries.......c.......... $340,663 ($20,213)
44{921 Office Supplies and Expenses.... $43,264 {$13,586)
45]922 Administrative Expenses Transferred Cr ........... $0 $0
46]923 Outside Services Employed ................................ $83,169 ($28,482)
47]924 Property Insurance... $16,584 {$165)
481925 Injuries and Damages $0 $0
491926 Employees Pensions and Beneflts..............,....... $860,359 ($141,510)
50928 Regulatory Commission EXpenses...........c.... $0 $0
51929 Store Expense $0 $0
521930 Miscellaneous General EXpenses......couie, $31,292 $4,220
531931 Rents... $0 $0
54f  Total Operallon BT.375,091 (3199,738))




Annual Report Town of Middletonr Municipal Light Depariment

Year ended December 31, 2021

Page 42

ELECTRIC OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES -- Continued

tncrease or

(Decrease) from

operating, maintenance and olher employees {inciuding part lime employees)

Line Account Amount for Year Preceding Year
No. (a) (h) (c)
1 ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES
2 Maintenance:
3 [932 Maintenance of General Plant $405,987 $49.439
4 [933 Transpartation eXPeNSE... ..o $58,837 $2,877
5| Total Maintenance $464,824 $52,316
6} Total Administrative and General Expenses $1,840,155 ($147,420)
7| Total Electric Operation and Maintenance Expenses $11,645,086 ($221,392)
SUMMARY OF ELECTRIC OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
Line Functional Classification OPERATION MAINTENANCE TOTAL
No. (a) {b) (c) (d)
8 |Power Production Expenses
9 Electric Generation
10 S1eam POWET.....ccorvrecr s cicinniessiesnsesis i e
11 NUCIEAT POWE...ccrarnr it cinetei s e
12 Hydraulic POWEF.......ocevmimriiriniiiniisseeans
13 Other Power ...,
14 fOther Power Supply Expenses.........c........ $8,417.328 $0 38,417,328
15 ] Total Power Production Expenses $8,417,328 $0 $8,417,328
16 JTransmission Expenses $0 $0 $0
17 [Distribution EXPenSes. ... rencaiiian $648,539 $514,316 $1,162,855
18 JCustomer ACCounts EXDPeNSeS..ocrormeenienn e inians $224,748 %0 $224,748
19 §Sales EXPENSeSs. ... rrerss e s e e e $0 %0 $0
20 JAdministrative and General EXpensesS. . coveeneineaan, $1,375,331 $464,824 $1,840,155
21 [Power Production Expenses $0 $0 $0
22 | Total Electric Operation and Matntenance Expenses $10,665,946 $979,140 $11,645,086
23 Ratio of Operating Expenses to Operating Revenues (carry out decimal two places, (e.g. 0.00% )
Compute by dividing Revernues (acct 400) into the sum of Operation and Maintenance Expenses (Page 42,
Line 20 {d), Depreciation {Acct 403) and Amortizalion (Acct 407).....onnnnns (.90%
24 Total salaries and wages of eleciric department for year, including amounts charged 1o oper- 1,894,632
aling expenses, construction and other ACCOUNES......cri e e
14

25 Total number of employees of electric department at end of year including administrative,

Next Page is 49




TVLOL g2
2c
4
02
6l
8l
L
a1
Sl
¥l
gl
FA S
[
01
6
8
L
9
g
14
€
4
L
(1] )] {u) (B) ® (a) Y (0) {a) ® "ON
{sor'gor 109y} | (6ot ‘20t 100v) | (sluao nwo) xe], Jo punj aul
Sy 311993 Jeaj Bunng
{pabieys junoage pue aqeddde alaym uswpedap Appn moys) pafleysn
{S1ua0 WO} ummhmzw SaXe| Jo uounguisig SOXE] Jejol

Asoyine Buixey syl 0} Saxe) Yans

10 [eniwsuel) Bupuad asimayio 10 susitanpap |jolied
ybnoay; paloajod saxe] 10 ‘SeXel SO PaLBlap 0]
joadsal Yum Sauua anpayas Siyl Ul Spniul jou 0g g
xe} yons Buuolpodde Jo siseq ay) aloujoo; B U] aels
JUNCOZE 10 awpedap ANjIIN U0 UByYl S10W 0)
uoluodde o1 Aessasau sem )l Lolym xe) Aue 1o '
WIN022BANS J0 JUN0soe Jued

JUNODTRARS 10 Junoave Jued (esys soueleq sjeudosdde Jo Jequuinu
ay) moys yeid Aysn o) pabreyo saxel so4 "pabieyd unosoe Jo tequinu
pue juawiedep AN 8yl Yog Mmoyg (4) 0} (o) SUWN(oo U umoys ag
pINoYs panquIsip azam pabreyo saxe} ay}l yolym O} SJUNodJE Ayl 't

"paUIELIaaSE ag Apeal) ues

SUOLSIAIPGNS (B 10} pUE 2118 YIRa Jo) Xel [2]0] Al Jeyl Jauuew
yons up [ed0}, pue ,'sers, . '[ejapad, jo fupeay sjeudosdde
ay) Japun pajs|| 8g PINcys Xe) Jo pup yoea jo alebaibie ay), ‘¢

HYIA ONIHAG AIDHYHD SIXVL

£202 ‘1€ 18quanag papua Jeaj

k

by 9bed

*SIUNOWE [BNIOE 10 PRIRULISa Jayiaym pateubisep pue
210UI0C4 B SE UMOYS G PINOYS Aayj ‘UmMOu 218 $SaXe] 1ons Jo
SIUNOWUR PAJRLUNSS Jo [eNIoe AU} J| "pableyd sem palag) sem Xl
UL UM UO [BLIDIRW U1 Yoiym 0] Slunooose o) palieu useq
BABY YAM SaXE] $[RS JSUI0 puE aujjosed apnjoul Jou oG "2

-eak ayl Buunp siunooae

SIUNOCOE |BUl JBYI0 pu' Suoieledo o) patieys saxe] [e10)
JO uonngUIsIp JUnoaoe ayl anb o} papuajul st 3jnPay3s siul Tl

waswpedaq WG ediouny UORIPRIA JO UMO| Loday [Bnuuy




Page 50}

Annual Report Town of Middieton Municipal Light Department Year ended December 31, 2021

OTHER UTILITY OPERATING INCOME (Account 414)

Report below the particulars called for in gach celumn.

Line

-
=]

Property
{a)

Amount of
Investment

{b)

Amount of
Revenue
(c)

Amount
otf Operating
Expenses
{d)

Gain or
(Loss) from
Cperation
(e)

CO~NDO A WR -

TOTALS

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00




Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Depattment

Page 51

Year ended December 31, 2021

INCOME FROM MERCHANDISE, JOBBING AND CONTRACT WORK (Account 415}

Repart by utifty departments the revenues, costs, expenses, and net income from merchandising, jobbing, and contract work during year.

Line

=z
=]

Item

(a)

Electic
Department
(c}

Gas
Department

(d)

Other
Utility
Department

{d)

Total
{e)

W~ Do W -

U A d b DR A bR R B WW W W W W W W NN N N no

Revenires:

Merchandising sales, less discounts,
allowances and returns. . e,
Contract Work......ccccvninninnmemeen
COMMISSIONS. .ot
Other {List according ta major classes)

$150,113.00

$150,113.00

Total ROVENUES. ..o e eesrsssssssn e

$150,113.00

$0.00

$0.00

$150,113.00

Costs and Expenses:

Cost of Sales (List according to Major
classes of COS.
Jobbing/Contract Costs

Materials

Cutside Service Labor

Sales EXPENSES ..
Cuslomer accounts 8Xpanses. ...
Adminisirative and general expenses..........

$120,366.00

$120,366.00

TOTAL COSTS AND EXPENSES

$120,366.00

$0.00

$0.00

$120,366.00

Net Profit (or Loss)

$29,747.00

§0.00

$0.00

$29,747.00




Page 52

Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Department Year ended December 31, 2021
SALES FOR RESALE {Acccount 447)

1. Report sales during year to other electiic ulilities and and place an "x" in column (¢) If sale involves export

to cilies or other pubfic authorities for distribution to across a state line.

ultimate consumers. 3. Report separately firm, dump, and other power sold to
the same utility. Describe tha nature of any sales classified

2, Provide subheadings and classify sales as 1o as other power, column (b).

(1) Associated Utilities, (2) Nonassociated Utililies, (3} 4, It delivery is made al a substation indicate ownership

Municipalities, (4) R.E.A, Cooperalives, and {5) other in column (e}, thus: respondent owned or leased, RS,

public aulhorities. For each sale designate statistical customer owned or leased, CS.

classification in column {b}, thus: firm power, FP; dump
or surplus power, DP;other G,

Kw or Kva of Demand
(Specify which)

Average
Contract Monthly
Demand Maximum
Demand

Annual
Maximum
Demand

Salesto Paint of Delivery

Substation

Line
No.

~ |Classification
. [Export Across

. [Statistical
(2]

o
'~ |State Lines

(1) (@ (h)

®
A

{a) {d)

@ o N D kW




Page 53|

Annual Report Town of Middletor Municipal Light Department Year endad December 31, 2021

SALES FOR RESALE (Account 447) - Continued

6. The number of Kilowatt-hours sold should be the
quantities shown by the bills rendered 1o the purchasers.

& If a fixed number of kilowalts of maximum demand
is specified in the power contract as a basis of billings to
the custamer this number should be shown in column {f}..
The number of Kilowatts of maximum demand to be shown
in column {g) and {h) should be aclual based on monthly
readings and should be furnished whether or not used in the
determination of demand charges. Show in column (i} lype
of demand reading (instantaneous, 15, 30, or 60 minutes
integrated).

7. Explain any amounts entered in column {n} such as
fuel or other adjustments.

8. If a contract covers several points of delivery and
smalt amounts of electric energy are delivered at each point,
such sale may be grouped.
Revenue (Omit Cents)

Revenue

Type of

Demand

Reading
(i)

Voltage
at which
Delivered

(i)

Kilowatt-
hiours

(k)

Demand
Charges

()

Energy
Charges

(m)

Other
Charges

(n)

Totatl

{o)

per Kwh
(cents)
fo.o000] |

{p)

Line
No.

W ~N @b W N~

W W W R RN M N RN NN =+ =2 = e e
RN = O @0 ~N U A WN - C W~ g WwWN = O

[
& W

(]
o

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 0.0000]

TOTALS 0 $0.00




Annual Repart Town of Middleton Municipal Light Department

Page 54

Year ended December 31, 2021

PURCHASED POWER (Account 555)

1. Report power purchased for resale during the year.

Exclude from this schedule and repart on page 56 particutars

concerning interchange power transactions during the year

2. Provide subheadings and classify sales as to

(1) Associated Utilities, (2) Nonassociated Utitities, (3}
Associated Nonutilities, (4) Other Nonutilities, (5) Muni-
cipalities, (6} R.E.A. Cooperatives, and {7} Other Public

Authorities. For each purchase designate statisical class-
fication in column (b}, thus: firm power, FP; dump or
surplus power DP; other, O, and place an "X" in column (c)
if purchase involves import across a state line.

3. Report separately firm, dump, amd othe power pur-
chased from the same company. Describe the nature of any
purchases classified as Other Power, column (b}

Kw or Kva Demand

{Specify Which)
c \
£ g verage Annual
Purchased From § E < _é Point of Receipt é Contract Mo:_ﬂhly Maximum
Lingl ‘.-‘7'.' £ E j % Demand Maximum Demand
=0 22 2 Demand
No. o g £ 8 S
0o =0 D
{a) {b) {c) (d) {e) {f) (g) (h)

1 [New Yark Power Authorily FP X Middleton Line

2 |Stonybrock Peaking o] Middleton Line

3 |Stonybrock Intermediate o] Middleton Line

4 INuclear Mix t {Seabrook) O X Middleton Line

5 [Nuctear Mix 1 (Millstone) o X Middleton Line

6 [Nuclear Project 3 (Millstone) &) X Middleton Line

7 |Nuclear Praject 4 {Seabrook) O X Middleton Line

8 [Nuctear Project 5 {Seabrook) 8] X Middleton Line

9 |Project 6 (Seabrook) 0 X Middleton Line
10 [NEP Transmission Charges
11 [Hydro Quebec o] X Middleton Line
12 |Eversource Middleton Line
13 [NuGen Capital DP
14 JReading Light
15 [Rivermill

16 |Granite Wind

17 |Other PP Expenses
18 JFinancial Seltlements
19 [DYNEGY

20 [Nextera RESE

First Light

22 |Brown Bear Hydro
23 |Spruce Mtn

24 |Saddleback Mtn
25 [Canton Mtn

26 |HG Solar

)]
pry

28 ]
29 |I"* Includes transmission and admin charges




Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Depariment

Page 55|

Year ended December 31, 2021

PURCHASED POWER {Account §55) - Conlinued

4. M receipt of power is at a substation indicate ownership
in column (e), thus: respondent owned or leased, RS; seller
owned or leased, S8.

5. If a fixed numbar of kilowatts of maximum demand

is specified in the power contract as a basis of billing, this
number should be shown in column {{}. The number of
kilowalis of maximum demand to be shown in column (g}
and (h) sheuld be acteal based on monthly readings and

{except interchange power)
should be furnished whether ar not used in the determination
of demand charges. Show in column {l) type of demand
reading (instantaneous, 15, 30, or B0 minutes integrated).

6. The number of kilowatt hours purchased should be the

quantities shown by the power bills.

7. Explain any amount entered in column {(n} such as fuel

or ather adjustments.

Cost of Enargy (Omit Cents)
Cents per
Voltage Kitowalt- {  Gapacity Encrgy Other KWH
Type of at which hours Charges Charges Charges Total (cents)
Demand Reading Dellvered [0.0000] |Line
{i) {0 (k) U] (m) {n) (0) (p} No.
60 Minutes 240 KV 3,844,547 {34,873} $19,048 $75,927 $90,102 $0.0234 L
60 Minutes 240 KV 36,009 $65,074 £5,3791 $5,039 $75,492 $2.0965 2
60 Minutes 240 KV 463,647 $117,135 $18,687 $5,055 $140,877 $0.3038} 3
60 Minutes 240 KV 265,255 $5,843 $1,230) %18 $7,091 $0.0267 4
60 Minutes 240 KV 2,729,185 $88,892 $17,997 $2,990 $109,879 $0.0403 5
60 Minutes 240 KV 1,799,741 $58,570 $11,868 $1,972 $72,410 $0.0402 8
160 Minutes 240 KV 7,028,993 $155,500 $32,602 $479 £188,581 $0.0268 7
60 Minutes 240 KV 689,181 $15,552 £3,197 $47 $18,796 £0.0273 8
60 Minutes 240 KV 24,358,714 $547,788 $112,981 $1,659 $662,428 $0.0272 9
60 Minutes 240 KV -$107,822 ($107,822) 10
($27,218) -$21,438 {$48,6586) 11
60 Minutes 240 KV $1.699 $1,599 12
60 Minutes 240 KV 1,378,320 $0 $90,511 $0 $90,511 $0.0857 13
60 Minutes 240 KV 9,929' $0 $1,353 g0 $1,353 £0.1383 14
464,972 %0 $29,971 $0 $29,971 $0.0645 15
1,239,218 $0 $86,795 -$65,897 $20,798 $0.0168 16
$410,803 $410,903 17
-$55,239 $0 ($55,239)] 18
12,053,200 $0 $411,496 $0 $411,496 $0.0341 19
5,840,000 $894 $240,610 $0 $241,504 $0.0414 20
5,967,912 $0 $278,924 $0 $278,924 $0.0467 21
2,139,483 %0 $107,801 -$37,718 $70,085 $0.0328 22
2,862,812 ($14,756) $284,134 -$117,297 $152,081 $0.0531 23
2,765,618 ($12,852) $257,517 -$142,108 $102,557 £0.0371 24
2,046,270 ($12,026) $213,818 -$109,485 $92,307 $0.0451 25
7,539,575 $0 $450,329 0.00 $450,329 $0.0597 26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
TOTALS 85,522,581 983,523 2,621,000 96,175 3,508,357 0.0410f 3/




9 SIvLiOoL [l
oe
61
81
L1
al
Sl
148
£l
o) )] {® “ON
Junowy uoljeuepdxy Aueduwo) jo awey aur
Jamogd abueyoiayuj 10} UBWINAS JO S|lela(] "g
£48016' | SL6Zh'SE 2 0 SIVEQL Zk
L
ol
6
8
L
9
S
b4
£
e
L L6 R X3daN] ¢
5 &) k) B
(u) (B) (4] {3) ...E, () Hmmw = {e) .
=1 58z ON
€ .3 2¢a aur
H“ﬂ“_“_._m__u««:ww asuaseliqg 18N palaAleq paAladay W W ,m abueysialu| o ujod ® .M. Auedwon 10 awwen
g = g
2 2
SINAY-PNEMO|IN

~Jeak 2yl Joj papnjou) are sjunowe

Jay1o Yyons ydiym Ui SJUNODOE pue SJUNoWe ayl

alels puB SPPaIS pUR SHGap Jauylo auyl jo uonduosap e
B3J0UI00} B Ul ysIuINg ‘uswasife ay) Ag palaa0d SIpalD
pue sableyo ay) Jo (|2 wasaidal Jou saop uohoesuel)
AUz 10} 3jnpayos sIY] Ul palodal JUsWa)as Jo lunouwre
ayl 4 wswsaibe syl o seed sy Buowe sbu

-3 PUB SUOoBSURI] JO ABWWNS [ENUUE au; Jo Adoa

e 1wgns tuawabuele yons 1aylo 10 'UoNBeUIpI00D

abuBY2IaIU| 4O SIUIDY pue saiuedwos o Buipioaoy sbueyoiaiu] jo Alewwng -y

‘Bunood samod ‘uonoeUUDDIBILI UR JApUN S)IPaID pue
SHOSP JO JaU By} sjuasaudal JUBWSIIRS Yons §| pauiw
-1318p alam slunolue Juauoduwod JBLI0 Yans yowm
Jspun seydiound pue 1010} Syl Jo voneuedxs joug e
anb pue ‘sasuacxa uolelauab JuawsIouL J0) 1PaID JC
ugap o} uoiippe Ui ‘Ajsleredas sjunowe juauodwos
1310 Ysns moUs ‘sasuadxa uolielaual jJualau

10} UBY] 3810 SIUNOWE JIaR JO JIp3J0 Sepnjou: osfe
uonoesues Aue Jo) JUDWAROS )| Jomod aburyasiu)
Jo) Juswiajliag jo s|elaq 'g Med Ul paysiuing &q [eys

(555 1WNo29y vl papn|au) HAMOd IONVHOHILNI

1omod abueyIoiul 10} SJUSLIDINAS JO SIBINDILEY 'E
Q) uwnoo ul X, ue aoeid au) s1els e ssoioe abueyd
-19lul 4ova 104 “safjlioyiny oliand seuylg (2} pue
‘sanre1adoo)d '3y (9) ‘sepiediwunyy (g) ‘sanan
-UeN JaUl0 (b} 'SIMINUON poleossy (g) ‘san

113 payeroosseuoN () ‘senlin pasetoossy (1) o sef
sabueyaie Ajsse(o pue sbBupesygns spiaold ‘g
sluawaaibe samod abueyolaiul Japun

Hpauo o sbreys jau sy pue Jeak sy} Buunp pasaalep
pUE PBaAR03l SINOY-IEMO[Y DU} MOjaq poday "|

L20Z ‘L g Jaqwasag
lss afied

wawpedac] 6 redoiunpy UoIB|PPIY JO UMO] Doday [enuuy




E’age 57
Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipat Light Department Year ended December 31, 2021
ELECTRIC ENERGY ACCOUNT
Report below the infarmation called for concerning the disposition of efectric generated, purchased, and interchanged guring the year,

iTine Item Kilowatt-hours
No. {a) (b)
1 SUURUES OF ENERGY
2 |Generation (excluding station use):
3 Steam........... ....Gas Turbine Combined Cycle
4 AL (F 1= 1 USSP PUPUPPRN
5 L3 1« T PO OO
6 Other Windmill ... Diesel
7 TOUAE GBNETANON. 1. cveetveeieere et e ceeetee e eeee e e etee s eenbtes cresanereasssabsarbassaansebassnearaesbsasa I~ 85,522,580 |
8 {Purchases e
9 { I (oSS} e
10 |Interchanges.........cvvmeviiiinniiiiiincnns { Out (gross) ...ovccvviirieienvnnnnn
11 { Net (Kwh}......... . 15,442,913
i2 { Received..........
13 |Transmission forhy othenL.................. { Delivered..........
i4 { Net (kwh).... .....
LS LS L YOO 100,965,398
16 DISPOSITION OF ENERGY
17 | Sales to vitimate consumers {including interdepartmeantal sales)...........cceeevneei e 96,525,524
T8 | BAE8 fOF TESAI0. ...t trt s e esss i et e s s e st e e s rerne g e nrr e sa se ees 2R ee e e sre s an aE st e ns eamnnren s nn s enee 127,403
19 {Sales adjustment for change in timing of billing cycle
20 | Energy used by the company (exciuding station USe).......ccviviiniinn e s 58,160
21 Electric department 0Nl ...
22 |Energy losses: ]
23 | Transmission and CONVErSION [0S5ES.....ciimiiiiii i s s v srnsan e sbssbas s snee s
24 |Distribution 1088€8.....ccoiv e 4,254,406
25 [Unaccounte fOF IOSEES. ..ot
26 T Ot BNEIOY HISSBS ..ot s s L e
27 | Energy fosses as percent of total on ing 15.....ic i 4.21% 4,254,406
28 TOTAL 100,965,493

MONTHLY PEAKS AND QUTPUT

1. Keport nereunder the IN1ofmaton Ca4ed 10r pertaning Lo simuitaneou 3. Stale Type of moninty peak reading (nsiantaneous 1v, U, o1 ol

peaks establisned monthly (i KIloWwalls) and montnly cUIput {in KIikewalt- mintle integrated. }

67 INe COMDIEd SCUTCEs 1 electne energy of respondent, 4. MONAly oulput sholid be he sum of respondents net generacon

Z. RAONINTY peaK col. (b) Showld be Tesponaent's maximum Kw 10ad as rand purchases pius of Mus net Intefchange and prus of minus net trans-
the sum Of IiS coIncidentat net generanon and purchases pilus of MINUS T MISSION of wneeling. §olal for the year Shouks agree with ine 1o above.
MINUS ternporary deliveries (not Miercnange) of emergency pewer to antd. it tne respondent nas wo or more POWer sysiems and physically
MODLLY peax INCILoINg SUCk emefgency delivenes snoukl be shown in aconnected, the INTormaton Cated 1o Delow ShouUd be turnisheda 107 each

a Drelr expranation as to the nature ot the emergency. system.
iddleton, TAA
Monthly Peak
Monthly Output
Day of {kwh)

Line| Month | Kilowatts | Day of Week| Month Hour Type of Reading See Instr. 4)

No. (a) (b) (c) (d) (e} (f (g)
29 LJanuary 14,481 Friday 1/29/21 12:00 PM 60 min 8,401,530
30 |February 14,152 | Wednesday | 2/10/21 6:00 PM B0 min 7,665,847
31 |March 13,288 Monday 3/15/21 8:00 PM 80 min 7,846,234
32 JApril 12,701 Friday 4116721 12:00 PM 60 min 7,117,564
33 [May 18,645 | Wednesday | 5/26/21 8:00 PM 60 min 7,829,341
34 [June 23,950 Tuesday 6/29/21 400 PM 60 min 10,148,525
35 |July 19,907 Maonday 712621 3:.00 PM 60 min 9,436,654
36 |August 22,533 Thursday 8/12/21 4:00 PM 60 min 10,929,410
37 |September 17,263 | Wednesday 911521 8:00 PM 60 min 8,396,810
38 |October 12,563 Thursday 1014721 6:00 PM 60 min 7,467,620
39 [November 13,409 Monday 11/29/21 5:00 PM 60 min 7,485,824
40 [December 14,275 | Wednesday 12/8/21 5:00 PM 60 min 8,240,134
41 TOTAL 100,965,493




Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Depariment

_I?'age 58
| Year ended December 31, 2021

GENERATING STATION STATISTICS {Large Stations)
(Except Nuclear, See Instruction 10)

1. Large siations for the purpose of this schedule are steam and hydro
stations of 2,500 Hw* or more of installed capacity and cther stations of
500 Kw* or mofe of installed capacity (name plate ratings). (*10,000 Kw
and 2,500 Kw, respectively, if annual electric operating revenues of
respondant are $25,000,000 or more.)

2, lFany plant is leased, operated under a license from the Federal
Power Commission, or aperated as a joint facility, indicate such facis
by the use of asterisks and foolnotes.

3. Specify if total plant capacity is reported in kva instead of

kilowatts as called for on line 5.

4. It peak demand for 80 minutes is not availatis, give that which is
avaitable, specifying period,

5, It a graup of employees attends more than one generating station,
report on fine 11 the approximate average number of employess
assignable to each station.

6. It gas is used and purchased on a therm basis, the B.t.u.

content of the gas should be given and the quantity of fuel consumed
converied to M cu. ft.

7. Quaniities of fus! consumed and the average cost per unit of fuel
consumed should be consistent with charges 1o expense 501and

Line Ttem Plant Plant Plant
No. (a) (b) {c) (d)
NONE NONE NONE

L& P ]

o~ M

i)

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

34
35

36
37
38
39
40
41

Kind of plant {steam, hydro, int. com., gas turbine
Type of plant construction (conventional, cutdoor
boiler, full outdoor, etc.)
Year originally constructed
Year last unit was installed
Total installed capacity {maximum generalor naine
plate ratings in kw)
Net peak demand on plant-kilowatts {60 min.)
Plant hours connected to load
Net continuous plant capability, kilowatts:
{a) When not limited by condenser water
{b) When limited by condenser water
Average number of employees
Net generation, exclusive of station use
Cost of plant (omit cents):
Land and land righis
Structures and improvements
Reservoirs, dams, and waterways
Equipment costs
Roads, raifroads, and bridges

Total cost

Cost per kw of installed capacity

Production expenses:
Operation suparvision and engineering
Station labor
Fuel
Supplies and expenses, including waler
Maintenance
Rents
Steam from other sources
Steam transferred -- Credit

Tota! production expenses

Expenses per net Kwh (5 places)

Fuel: Kind

Unit: (Coal-tons of 2,000 Ib.) (Oi-barrels of 42

gals.) (Gas-M cu. ft.) (Nuctear, indicate)

Quantity {units) of fuel consumed
Average heat content of fuel (B.t.u. per Ib. of coal,
per gal. of oil, or per cu. fi. of gas)
Average cost of fuel per unit, del. f.o.b. plant
Average cost of fuel per unit consumed
Average cost of fuel consumed per million B.t.u.
Average cost of fuel consumed per kwh net gen.
Average B.t.u. per kwh net generation




Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Department

l-’age 59

Year ended December 31, 2021

GENERATING STATION STATISTICS (Large Stations) -- Contunued
(Except Nuctear, See Instuction 10}

547 as shown on Line 24

8. The items under cost of plant and production expenses represents
accounts o combinations of accounts prescribed by the Uniform System
of Accounts. Production expenses, however, do not include Purchased
Power, System Control and Load Dispatching, and Other Expenses
classified as "Other Power Supply Expenses.”

9. If any plant is equipped with combinations of steam, hydro, internal
combustion engine of gas tushine equipment, sach should be reported as a
separale plant. However, if a gas turbine unit functions in a combined

operations with a conventienal steam unit, the gas turbine shold be included
vilh the steam station.

10. If the respondent operates a nuglear power generating station

submit: (a) a brisf explanatory statement concerning accounting for the

cost of power generated including any attribution of excass costs to research
and development expenses: (b) a brief explanation of the fus! accounting
specifying the accounting methods and types of cost unils used with

respect to the various components of the fuel cost, and (c) such additional
information as may be informative concerming the type of plant, kind of

fuel used, and other physical and operaling characteristics of the plant,

Plant Prant Plant
(e) {f) {g)

Plant Plant Plant
{h) ) (]

Linge
No.

NONE

34
35

36
37
38

40
41
42




Page 60
Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Department Year ended December 31, 2021

STEAM GENERATING STATIONS

1. Report the information called for concerning generating lessor, date and term of [ease, and annual rent. For any
stations and equipment at end of year, generating station, other than a leased station or portion

2, Exclude from this schedule, plant, the book cost of thereof for which the respondent is not the sole owner but
which is ingluded in Account 121, Nonutilily Property. which the respandent operates or shares in the operation of,
3. Designate any generating station or portion thereof furnish a succinct statement explaining the arrangement and
for which the respondent is not the sole owner, If such giving particulars as to such matters as percent ownership
property is laased from another company, give name of by respondent, name of co-owner, basis of sharing output,

—
Boilers

Rated Max.
Number Kind of Fuel Rated Rated Continuous

Name of Station lL.ocation of Station and Year and Method Pressure Steam M Ibs. Steam
Line Installed of Firing in ibs. Temperature* per Hour

No. (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) ()

NONE

O~ OO PN -




Annual Reperl Town of Middlelon Municipal Light Bepartment

Page 61

Year ended December 31, 2021

STEAM GENERATING STATIONS -- Continued

expenses ro revenues, and how expenses and/or revenues 5, Designate any plant or equipment owned, not operated,

are accounted for and acceunts affected. Specily if lessor, and not leased to ancther company. If such plant or
co-owner, of other party is an associated company. equipment was not operated within the past year explain
4. Designate any generaling station or portion thereof whaether it has been retired in the books of account or whal

leased to another company and give name or lesse, date and  disposition of the plant or equipment and ils book cost are

term of lease and annual rent and how determined. Specily contemplated.
whether lessee is an associated company.

Turbine-Generators™

Name Plale Rating
Steam In Kilowatts

Pressure At At Hydrogen

Year at Minimum Maximum Pressure**

Installed Type Throttle § R.P.M. Hydrogen Hydrogen
p.s.l.g. Pressure Pressure Min. Max.

{h) {1 () (k) {) (m) {n) (0)

Power
Factor

()

Voltage
Kv.++

(@

Station
Capacity
Maximum
Name Plate
Rating*+
(1)

Line
No.

NONE

TOTALS

O~ AW -

Note references:
*Repont cross-compound turbine-generator units on two lines -- H.P. section and L.P. section.

+ Indicate tandem-compound {T.C.); ¢cross-compound (C.C.); ali single casing (S.C.); topping unit ( T), and

nencondensing {N.C.}. Show back pressures.

** Designale air cooled generators.

++ If other than 3 phase, 80 cycle, indicate other characteristics.
*+ Shoule agree with column (m).




Annual Report Town of Middieton Municipal Light Department

Year ended December 31, 2021

Page 62

1. Report the information called for concerning generating
stations and equipment at end of year. Show associated

prime movers and generators on the same line.

2. Excluda from this schedule, ptant, the book ¢ost of
which is included in Account 121, Nonutility Proparty.
3. Designate any generaling station or porlion thereof
far which the respondent is not the sole owner. if such

HYDROELECTRIC GENERATING STATIONS

property is leased irom ancther company give name of
lessor, date and term of lease, and annual rent. For any
generating stalion, other than a leased station, or portion
therof, for which the respondent is not the sole owner

but which the respondent operales or shares in the operation
of, furnish a succinct statement explaining the arrangement

and giving particulars as to such matters as

Line

Name of Station

{a)

Location

(b)

Name of Stream

()

Water Wheels

Attended or
Unaltended
(d)

Type of Year
Unit* Installed

{e) {f)

Gross Static

Head with
Pond Full
(g}

©C oo, W -

W W WWILMNMNMNMDMNMNMNMNRLDNLD = o ok md b b ot omh ot
SN OUABE N, OCRRONODUNRER LN A OCONDORON =O

NONE

* Horizontal or vertical. Also inidcate type of runner -- Francis (F}, fixed propeller (FP), automatically
adjustable propeller (AP), Impulse ().




Eage 63
Arnual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Department Year ended December 31, 2021

HYDROELECTRIC GENERATING STATIONS -- Continued

percent of ownership by respondent, name of co-owner Specify whether lessee is an associated company.

basis of sharing output, expenses, or revenues, and how 5. Designate any plant or equipment owned, not operated
expenses and/or revenues are accounted for and accounts and not leased to another company. If such plant

affected. Specily if lessor, co-owner, or other party is an or equipment was not operated within the past year explain
associated company. whether it has baen relired in the books of account or what
4, Designate any generating station or portian thereof disposition of the plant or equipment and its book cost are
leased to another company and give name of lessee, date contemplated.
and term of lease and annual rent and how delermined.

o Waler Wheels -- Gontinued Generators
Maximum hp. Total Installed
Capacity of Name Ptate | Number Generaling

Unit at Fre- Rating of ot Capacity in Kil-
Design Head} R.P.M. Design Head Year quency Unit in Units in | owalts (hame
Installed} Voltage Phase | ord.c. Kilowatts Station | plate ratings) Line
{h) {1 {) (k) U] {m) (n) {0) (p} {a) No.

NONE

o~ 0PN =

TOTALS a9




Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Department

“Page 64]

Year ended December 31, 2021

COMBUSTION ENGINE AND OTHER GENERATING STATIONS
{except nuclear stations)

1. Report the information called tor concerning generating
stations and eguipment at end of year. Show associated
prime movers and generators on the same line.

2. Exclude from this schedule, ptant, the book cost of
which is included in Account 121, Nonutility Property.

3. Designate any generating station or portion thereof

for which the respondent is not the sole owner. If such

property is leased from anather company, give name of
lessor, date and term of lease, and annuat rent. For any

generating station, other than a leased slation, or portion
thereof, for which the respandent is not the sole owner but
which the respondent operates or shares in the operation
of, furnish a succinct stalement explaining the arrangement
and giving particulars as to such malters as percent owner-

Line

Name of Station

{a)

Location of Station

{b)

Prime Movers

Diesel or
Other Type
Engine

(c)

Name of Maker

(d)

Year
Installed
{e)

2ord
Cycle
)

Belled
or Direct
Connected
(g}

00~ D U WA e

NONE




Page 65
Annual Reperl Town of Middleton Municipat Light Department Year ended December 31, 2021

COMBUSTION ENGINE AND OTHER GENERATING STATIONS -- Continued
{except nuclear stations)

ship by respodent, name of co-owner, basis of sharing Specify whether lessee is an associated company.
output, expenses, or revenues, and how expenses and/for 5. Designate any plant or equipment owned, not operated
revenues are accounted for and accounts affected. Specify if and not leased to another company. If such plant
lessor, co-owner, or ather party is an assccialed company. or equipment was not operated within the past year explain
4, Designate any generating station or portion thereof whether it has been refired in the books of account or what
leased to another company and give name of lessee, date disposilion of the plant or equipment and its book cost are
and term of lease and annual rent and how determined. contemplated.

Prime Movers -- Continuecd Generators

Total Rated hp. Name Plate { Number Total Installed
Rated hp. of Station Year Rating of Unit] of Units § Generating Capacity
of Unit Prime Movers Installed Voltage Frequency | In Kilowatts {in Station in Kilowatts
Phase or d.c. (name plate ratings) Line
th) ) 1] (k) U] (m) {n) {o) (q) No.

OCoO~NOWU AWM -

TOTALS 39




Iswviol

e T79V01TddY LON say

82
le
92
Ge
e
£C
bt
12
02
518
8t
Ll
it
S1
vl

3O M
- -

LB AVIN o B S Lo TR o I i v}

m )] ] )
000 1end 8410 Bnd

(u)
Joqen)

(6) 1] (@)
Ayoeden (s1uaD nwE} asn

(suaD) jo (swad nuwg)
uonRIGUID puny saxe] pue
N
HM 1od
1500 [and

uojiesaasdaq 10 SAISNOXT
sasuadxg uoRanpold

Isuj 1ueld 10 1500 uonels

M 18d Buipnjoxg
1509 UONEIALIY
weld 19N

)

(uin 09}

M

puewagq

Nead

() (a) )]

A - Buprey | 1suog
ajeld jea)
DUWRN

Anoeden

pajesu|

eld 1o awen

aun

“Jue[d aU0 SE Liode) '9|2As Jaiem

pas) aanetauslial suIgQIN] WES)S B U paZiIN S| auUqin}
seb au) wolj Jeay Isneyxa ay} i iaramaH ued
alesedas B se payodal aq BNoYs yoes ‘wawdinba
auigint seb Jo suibus uonsnguUioo (BUIBIUL *0IPAL ‘Wks)s
0 suonsngquwod yum paddinba s; jued Aue | g

‘pouad Bulkpoads ‘aqepeas st ydym Jey) sa6

‘B|GEfeAR JOU S| SBINUIW 9 Jo} puewap yead )| 'g

SHRMO|IY JO pealsu)
BAY Ul paliodar st Auoedes jue|d 1e10} ) Aloads b

‘g abed

0 SUCRANASUl 895 “IeDONU 104 "suolels aulqin] seb
pue aulbus UOISNYLWIOY [BUIBIMI JESIONU ‘0IPAY ‘WESIS
10} sbulpeaugns sepun Alajepdoidde spued 1517 '
*8]0UICO} B Ui SIOB) 8yl JO UBISIRLS

as1ouo? e anb pue “Allji9e) ol e se palesado Jo
(suonels jlews) SOILSILVLIS NOLLYLS DNLLYHINTD

‘UOISIWUIDY) MO [EJapad dYl W0y} 8suadl] B Japun
palelado ‘s1aylo wol pases| weid Aue sreubisaq 2
2I0UW IO (00'000°G2S s4e Juspuodsal Jo senuaaal
Bunrelade oupoale fenuue §i *AlpARoadsas ' amy 00S°E pue
MM 000°0L.) (sBuiel areld sweu) Awedes pajeisut
«MM 005 UBLL §83] J0 SUQIEIS JaYI0 PUB MY 005°2
UBY} $$8] JO SUOHRIS OIPAY DUB WES]S 3JE 'anpayos
siy} jo asodind sy} Joj ‘suonels Bunelaual ewsg "L

1202 ‘LE 19QWiadag pepus Jea
59 ommm_

Juawiedaq WBM [pAIBUN UOIBIPRIA JO UMO L Lioday [enuuy




Annual Report of: Town of Middleton Electric Light Department

Year ended December 31, 2021

Eage 67}

TRANSMISSION LINE STATISTICS

Report information concerning transmission fines as indicated below.

Designation

From

(a)

To

{b)

Operating
Voltage
{c)

Length {Pole Miles)

Type of
Supporting
Structure
(d)

On Structures of
Line Designated

(e)

Number

On Structures of of

Another Line
{f)

Circuits
{9)

Size of
Conductor
and Material
(h)

Centiral St.

Danvers
Line

Essex St

Boston St.

Central St,

Central St

23 kv

23 kv

23 ky

Wood Pole

Wood Pole

Wood Pole

1,265.000

1,700.000

2,100.000

1

i

336.4 AL

795.0 AL

795.0 AL

TOTALS

5,065.00

* Where other than 60 cycle, 3 phase, so indicale.




L el 0050k L SIYIOL
2g
e
0€
62
82
2
92
o4
e
€2
2c
12
0e
6l
gl
FAS
at
gl
i
0 ) 00521 A08F 000'ce papusieur uwoNngulsiq YN LORIPPIN LI €1
4}
s g 000°86 LN JO BAISRIOXT uounquisiq [eseuan) Joj [21e1 L1
ol
a L 00Ce osL'y 000'E2 papuapeun uonnqQUISIG Wi "UOIBIPRIY “3AY Ysnqad] &
2
INON o 4 000'08 000'€2 000°'SLL | PapuRmeun uCINgUISI] VIN 'UOIBIPRIN Py puog sJeudieys] £
9
INON 0 3 000'S 091y 000°€2 PapUaRBELn uonnGinsiq YN "ucIsppi 1eaas Aobain ¢
¥
INON 0 I 000's 0Ly 000'c2 pepusiEUn UoINGUISIQ YIN 'UoIpRiN 12els uclsegy €
2
3INON L 13 000'G osl'y 000'€e papuaneun uolngulsi( WYIA 'U019|0RIN 19RAS [BIUaD] |
o 0 {H w (B) ity (a} ®) 5 (a) (&) “ON
Anoeden isuun ;0] wewdinb3 jo adA] || sisuuoy anues U {aoiatag un) aurq
1oL JBQWINN -suel] SIALLIC) BAY Ul Aeipra) | Aepuoses | Aewug ucneisqng
aeds jo -suel) 10 uonesqng 10 UCHEISONS JO UOIIEI"] PUE SWEN
JaquinN Jagqunn jo Ayoedesn LBeley)
wiswdinb3 jeloadg pue snjeseddy uoisisauoy JDVLTOA

“Auedwon pajernosse Le St Aled SIS0 JC J18ume-03

'10§56] JaUaLM BSED LDRS W Aloads ‘JUnodak Jo syocg S uepuadsal

i pajoaye SJINDJOE PUB SIUNCWE 21R)s pue 'saed By usamag
Fununoaoe sey)o jo sasuadxa Huueys jo siseq ujejdxe ‘Aped Jeyio 1o
JBUMO-03 10 Gluey anibl ‘ases| J0 diysieumo ajes J0 UosEa: Ag uey) Jaylo
paje:ado juawdinba Jo UolEISqNS AUE 104 JUBl [EnLUR pUR Bsee| 10
pouad pue slep 10539} §o swed anb ‘eses) japun pajesado uawdinbe
Jo Uoiieisgns Aue Jod ‘Juepucdsas sy} AQ diysIsume B|0s J0 UOSES)

Aq uey) asmiaylo paiesedo Jo 'siHule Yim paumo Aol ‘siauo
woy pases| juawdinba jo suiey Jolell Jo sucyelsgns ejeubiseg ‘g
“fyoedes Buisessou Joy
Juewdinba Alg)xne pue '5)2 ‘S:aSUBpUED 'SICloBYS) 'SIaliaau0d Alejol
58 14ans Juawdinks |ewads (y) pue ‘() ‘(1) SUWN|oD U MOYS g
‘REPUSHEUN 10 pSpUane
JEJayM pUB LoNGLISIP 10 ugissiusuzl Jayaum Bupeubisap ‘uolels
-qNS Y328 10 JAJIEIRYS [eUSHOUM Bt (5) WwWnjod w aesipy]
SNOLLY1SANS

“UMOYS 8q

JSNW SUOYESENS LYaNS JO JBGLINU SY} NG 1BI0RIEYD jBUCIIOUN} O}
Buipiogoe padnouf aq Aew ‘alesal Joj Alleue U stewdsna Buluas
350y} 1deaxa 'eay (00S UL 559] j0 samoeden Y SLONRISONS ‘¢

J9PUNaIaY BOIS! 83 JOU BINOYS JSWOISND

Aeayle) 188415 JO (BLISNDU! BUO NG SAISS LOIYM SLCIEISNG ‘2

"Jeak 8y} JO pUB BU} JO SE WBpUCHSa) By} JO

Sucie)sqns HULBoUCD JG) DBIIED USHBULOMI BUL MO|Bq Joday |

{89 abed

L20Z ' LE J90WISHaC] papus Jea

wawedad] Wb jediciunyy UOIB|PPRIN JO UMO| Hodays enuly




Annual Repert Town of Middleton Municipal Light Department

Year ended December 31, 2021

Page 60]

OVERHEAD DISTRIBUTION LINES OPERATED

Length (Paole Miles)

—t
—

4160Y/2400V 3 phase
12 |277/480Y 3 phase

13 |208YH 20V 3 phase
14 1240/120V 1 phase

Line

No. Wood Poles Steel Towers TOTAL
1 [Miles - Beginning of Year 70.50 70.60
2 |Added Dusing Year 0.10 0.10
3 |Retired During Year 0.00 0.00
4 IMifes - End of Year 70.60 70.60
5
5
7
8 |Distribution system characteristics - AG or DC, Phase, cycles and operating voliages for light and power
9

10 122.9/13.2 kv wye 60 ¢ycles

15
ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION SERVICES, METERS AND LINE TRANSFORMERS
Line Transformers
Number of Total

Line Electric Watt-hour Number Capacity
No. ltem Services Meters {Kva)
78 JNUMDET Al DEGINING OF YEAF..ooomrooerrerssssrerrreres 5848 4,645 1.164 74,501

17 jAdditions during year:

18 F PUrChESEd. e cicass v s 33 549 35 3,825

18 1 INStAllE0.. . ocvne i vrrnrcrrr e

20 | Associated with utility plani acquired.

21 Total additioNs....ociv im0 a3 549 35 3,825

22 [Reduction dining year:

23 F RelirementS. ... e e, 0 456 59 2,635

24 } Associated with utility plant sold.............

25 ]  Total reductions....coeemrsereccemsiniiinne 0 356 1) 2,535

26 § Number at End of Year. 2,001 4,738 1,140 75,701

27 BN SHOCK .. evtevrries e restrsesteernns s gesen e e sreene s sabas e ey 598 88 5013

28 JLocked Meters' an customers' premiseS... i e e iieenieninnas

29 Jinactive Transformers on SystemM...ovveoccen

30 lin Customers' Use.nnenninne 4,141 1,047 70,570

31 fIn Companys' USE.......cvmeriiniiienee s 1 5 208

321 Number at End 0f YEaF...rereereeresesmessseseessmmmsssssssssssarssesains 4,730 1,140 75,791




‘BIes Jod SI01ONPUCS J0 JBGLUNU SIBJIRU],

Z8%L IstwioL
M OO'Ee £-60° W3-€ 60°0 a1)_ staaueq uoleepiy| Ly
M ogel L-+0°1 P PO’ siyBayy uole|ppii|  OF
MOreE (RFAS o P00 peCcH Wied wid| &g
M or'e l-62" N 820 peoy @unot  ge
M OZEL L-Gg° We Gg'0 spoop, Ausgieg) e
M OZEL L-tt” JF2 (8 4] sbley yosowsd| og
A Ogel L-G27L e = r A ave|d Jolouwed] s¢
A 02l LLL W2 L4700 aoeld Ausgheg| ve
Moy g€’ W42 £2°0 11 siiH Auegry] €e
AN OPe 169 b2 69'0 | stiH Auwaqr| g€
M Oye -8 W2 620 S2U0Y 1SIONME 18
A OF'2 b-OF o GL'O aue Aaslap] Qg
M Qe £BL W32 610 arenbg uoleppin| &2
A 8Ly o St .9-2 £2'0 asrenbg o] 22
M O0ee gL’ W3-8 210 asenbg uoleppin| 22
A OVE L-Gt- &2 S0 11 SI'H Jebng| 92
M Qget 194 N 9.0 sy Jebng| sz
A ov'e l-eg’ rar Pl ] aAlQ poomplipal  ve
A QP2 L-gp" Je er’o aue- s|iH voldpj €2
M OF'e L-0L° we 0lo aue JapAd| 22
M OFe b1 W2 150 anlg peomyLoN| L2
M or'e L-0g" W+2 08°C anuq poomaiden| oz
M Oob'e L1 W2 L0 fep uuy epur]] 6t
AY OF'S R B2 L0 sue Aaqui| g3
A% 0F'e t-01° JF-€ 00 anug 1oeundl 21
A OFe L-60° W2 800 oAt uoAZ] 91
0P8 L-G¥* W2 Sto fep weacuog| GL
A 0P8 -Gt J-2 G¥°0 aaug kexia] »L
M OF'e ge- Sbe 220 aAlq sliysuoaaq| gL
A OP2 L-ge’ It ceo aayg vooesq| Zi
A Ore L-01° ol 010 anll(] apisyoosogd 1|
M OF2 kb ¥ (R} auzn poomseug| 0ol
MOF'e k207 WZ 400 aAllg] pleyonog 6
M Or'e L} g FAN] peoy fueay] @
M OF'e £gL W82 S0 20cinaan] 2
oLy gel’ W82 elo cogimaln]l 9
AX QLY gL .92 (A1) ' [
A 00°ge £-09°1 J-e 09'1L swnuUopuosD pued ond| v
M 00°Ee 6% «5C 6t'0 24 peoy yosouad| ¢
A 00°Ee £-6%" WS- B%'C L4 peoy Joudledl ¢
M 00'E2 g2l .9-2 2L'0 18848 UBIN Yinog L
w (a) (P} (2} a) (=)
sadAl pue s9z|s __aw “ON
mmmm:o% oo Hejoa bulesoadd SOl Leg UNPUon 10 Sallf  WasAS uopngrasiy punoibiapurt 1o uopeubBiseq fouly
unesadn
ajqes aullewqns sjges punalbiapupn

"JE3A JO PUD 1E S|qED SULBWIQNS PUE '9{qed punoJi;apln ‘LNPUoD DUlUIa0U00 JO) PS|[E0 UDKELLICU 8yl MOjaq Hoday
(waisis uonngQIsIa) ~ 379V INIHVINENS ANV I18V0 ANNOYDEIANN ‘LINANOD

0. abeq

1202 ' LS Jaquada(] papus fea s

wawpedaq Wb edivwny UOIBIEPIN O UMO| Loday [enuly




Annual Report Town of Middisten Municipal Light Department

Page 71

Year ended December 31, 2021

STREET LAMPS CONNECTED TO SYSTEM

Line
No.

City
or
Town

(a)

Total

{b)

TYPE

Incandescent

Mercury Vapor

LED

Sodium

Municipal Other

(c) (d)

Municipal

(e)

Other

{f

Municipal

{9)

Other

{h)

Municipal Other

(i)

()

g - SN R I S A R

[N IS - T T Aobh bW W 0 W oW W W WD DN N = = o e

Middleton

1,043

0 0

0

0

1,043

0

0

0

TOTALS

1,043

1,043




Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Department

Year ended December 31, 2021

Page 79

RATE SCHEOULE INFORMATION

1. Attach cepies of all Fited Rates for General Consumers.

2. Show below the changes in rate schedules during year and the estimated increase or decrease in annual revenue predicted
on the previous year's operations,

Date
Etfective

M.D.P.U.
Number

Rate Schedule

Annual Revenues

Estimated
Effect of

Increases

Decrease

No changes




81
Annual Report Town of Middleton Municipal Light Department Year ended December 31, 2021

THIS RETURN IS SIGNED UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY

Mayor

Michael Cloutier

Manager of Efectric Light

Charles Clinch, il

Ol A

Selectmen
or
Members
of the
Municipal
Light
Board




INDEX

Appropriations of Surplus 21
Appropriations Since Beginning of Year 5
Bonds 6
Cash Balances 14
Changes in the Property 5
Combustion Engine and Other Generating Stations 64-65
Comparative Balance Sheet 10-11
Conduil, Underground Cable and Submarine Cable 70
Cost of Plant 8-88
Customers in each City or Town 4
Depreciation Fund Account 14
Earned Surplus 12
Electric Distribution Services, Meters and Line Transformers 69
Electric Energy Account 57
Electric Operating Revenues 37
Electric Operation and Maintenance Expenses 39-42
General Information 3
Generating Station Statistics 58-59
Generating Statistics (Small Stations) 66
Hydroelectric Generating Stations 62-63
Income from Merchandising, Jobbing and Contract Work 51
Income Statement 12
Interchange Power 56
Materials and Supplies 14
Miscellaneous Credits to Surplus 21
Miscellaneous Debits to Surplus 21
Miscellaneous Non-operating Income 21
Monthty Peaks and Output 57
Municipal Revenues 22
Other Income Deductions 21
Other Utility Operating Income 50
Overhead Distribution Lines Operated 69
Production of Fuel and Oil Stocks 18
Purchased Power 22
Purchased Power (except Interchange} 54-85
Rate Schedule Information 79
Sales for Resale 22
Sales for Resale 52-53
Sales of Electricity to Ultimate Consumers 38
Schedule of Estimates 4
Signature Page 81
Steam Generating Stations 60-61
Street Lamps I4!
Substations 68
Taxes Charged During Year 49
Town Notes 7
Transmission Line Statistics 67
Utility Plant - Electric 1517
FOR GAS PLANTS ONLY: Page Page
Boilers 75 Purifiers 76
Gas Distribution Services, House Governors Record of Sendout for the Year in MCF 72.73
and Meters 78 Sales for Resale 48
Gas Generating Plant 74 Sales of Gas to Ultimate Consumers 44
Gas Operating Revenues 43 Sales of Residuals 48
Gas Operation & Maintenance Expenses 45-47 Scrubbers, Condensers and Exhausters 75
Helders 76 Transmission and Distribution Mains 77
Purchased Gas 48 Utitity Plant - Gas 19-20

PAGES INTENTIONALLY OMITTED: 9, 13,23 TO 36, 80




